DETROIY DtESEL

PART

CFIG L NUMBER .. L.

20
2C
2C
20
2C

<8
2B

22260 .

5127266
5125775
89409073
8409034
34090385
5140814

2.2280 .

5107087
5107088

22292 .

5125774
9409203
5128771
6126672

COPYRIGHT 18985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TRy ), QY

2.2000  FUEL PUMP
PR SR
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... I8{1{9|1]|9
Gl9j219]4
1 3

ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
ADAPTOR .. i,
ADAPTOR . ettt eer s E IR EETE AR T I
BOLT, 1/4°-20 X 5/8” (12.8001) ............ 212312121712
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8" LOCK {12.9001} ........
BOLT, 3/8-24X 1" LOCK {12.9001} ..........
SPACER, . 200" THK {12.5015) ... ...........
GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY,, INCLUDES BUSHING,
GEAR ASSY, {L8, HELIX) .. ..., .oorurenn.. 1 1 3
GEARASSY {RH. HELIX) .....vvveneniinnns. 1 9
HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
HUB ottt e e e 111111
BOLT, 1/27-13 X 2 3/4" {12.800%) ........... SEREREERE
WASHER, THRUST INNERY ... ... ... ...... 2lz2i2)212
WASHER, BETAINER .. ... .. e .. BERERERE

MARCH, 1985 PAGE 7.1 OF 22000

M P

—_

c

[V N, QT N )

ENGINES




2A
24
2A
ZA
2A
2ZA
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

ZA
24
ZA
2A

2A

ENGINES
22000  FUEL PUMP

2.2001 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL

5184531

5134705
£184532
5134706
5169017
5134716
53126529
5134717
5111367
5134714

B107676

2.2010

5108016
Br26528
5177283
5177292
5146339
141195

2,2030

5174962
5134560
5134628
3718219

= PLUMP ASSY., 2,3.4-53 {C.D ENG.} GEAR

TYPE{S/47NLET) ... .. . ...l
= PUMP ASS8Y, 2,3,4-53 {C.D ENG)} GEAR

TYPE (/8 INLETY ... ... . i

PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 {A B ENG.} GEAR

TYPE(V/4"INLETY .o o oo
= PUMP AS8Y., 2,3,4-53 {A.B ENG.) GEAR

TYPE(I/BYINLETY ... .. ... .. ....00an.,
= PUMP ASSY,, 3,46, 8VE3 (R.H.) (1/4"

NLETY oo
= PLIMP ASSY., 3,4,6,8v53 (R.H}{3/8"

NLETY oo
= PUMP ASSY, 6,8VE3 {LH)}{1/4" INLET} ......
PUMP ASSY, 6.8VE3 {LMJ{3/8" INLETY .....,
= PUMP ASSY., 2, 3, 4.83 {A, B ENG)

GEARTYPE{1/4" INLETY .................
* = PUMP ASSY., 2.3,4-53 (A.B ENG)
GEARTYPE(3/8" INLET) . ................
PUMPASSY. 4 BVB3 M) ... ... ..........
= NOT BERVICED: SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

* LISE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED

HIGHER THAN FUEL #LIMP.

* |

« BODY, FUEL PUMP

BODY, 3,46, 8V53 (5113776){1} ......... e
BODY, 6,8VE3 (B1463373(3) .. ..............
BODY. 2,3,453 (5148337){1) ... ...........
B8ODY, 2.3,4,6 8V53 (5113776) {1} ...........
BODY. 4, BVS3 ... ... .. ...
PIN, 1/4°X6/8” DOWEL (12.9290) .. .........
* NOT SERVICED; USE BODY AND

QUANTITY OF 8824380 PLUG SHOWN

IN PARENTHESES.

* % * N

- GOVER, FUEL PUMP

* COVER, 2.3,4,6,8V63 ......................
COVER, 2.3.488V53 ... ........... ... ...
COVER, 2,3468VE3 .. ... ... ... . ... ...
BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" (WiTH

LOCKWASHER) ...................... L
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5134580 FOR LM,

ROTATING PUMPS OR 5134628 FOR

R.H. ROTATING PUMPS AND INCLUDE

{11 5198 558 REDUCING BUSHING IN

2.2030.

2.2070 - SEAL, FUEL PUMP O

B1G7223

SEAL(LIPTYPEY ... ... e

22087 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5174975
5128217
147481

GEAR, 174" . . . e
GEAR, 3/8" ... ... . ...

MARCH, 1885 PAGE A
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETRO:YT DIESEL

........... COLUMN ... ... ... .. . ..ohns
G i K M
F H J 3
H
1
1
1
1
t
1
11 1%
111




2A
2A

CRA

2A
2A

2A

ZA

2A

MPC ENGINES
2.2000  FUEL PUMP
PART
NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
2.2089 - SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
1S NOT SOLD SERARATELY,
5181747 SHAFT ot
51060313 SHAFT ASSY. 48VBE3 ... ... ... ...
2.2093 - SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT IN
2.2083 AND ITEMS IN 2.2087.
5181746 SHAFT ASSY. {DRIVE} ...\ eonnenanninss
5146706 SHAFT ASSY.(DRIVE) ... ... ... oveon...
5178700 SHAFTIDRIVE} ..ot
2.2130 - VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP
BI74973  VALVE it i
103709 PIN, 5/32°X1" STRAIGHT {12.9300) ..........
2.2160 . SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING
5184530  SPRING ..ottt
22170 . PLUG, FUEL PUMP VALVE
5174971 PLUG oo
2.2180 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
B181008  GASKET ...

MARCH, 1985 PAGE A

1.1 OF 22000

COPYRIGHY 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

¥ H J L N




CETRO!IT DIESEL

CEG L

2A
2A

2A
2A

N
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A

ZA
2A
25
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

PART

NUMBER . ..

2.2001
61113686
5134718

si28292
5108519

5134703
5136276
5140102

5134701
5134702

53146341

22010
5128826

5177293
5100310
5126828
5135049
5135048

£146337
141195

2.2030

5174962
5134560
5128219
5134628
5134708
5134707
3718219

179803
163319

2.2000  FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., FUEL

- PUMP ASSY., 2, 3, 453 (C, D ENG))

GEAR TYPE (1747 INLETY .. ... ... ... ...,
= PUMP ASSY., 2, 3, 453 (C. D ENG.)

GEAR TYPE (3/8" INLET} .................
= PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (R.H) {3/8" INLED ... ... ..
= PUMP ASSY,, V553 (R.H) (1/47 INLET)

BHGH CAPACITYY ... ...
= PUMP ASSY., B,8VE3 (RH){3/87 INLETY ... ..
= PUMP ASSY., 8VE3 {1.M) {3/8" INLET) ........

= PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (RH){3/8"
INLET) oot e e e e
PUMP ASSY., 8Y53 (L..H} {3/8" INLET} ......
PUMP ASSY.. 3, 6V53 (fL.1) (3/8"
INLET @ttt vteene e e
= PUMP ASSY., 4,8VB3 (L M) {3/8" INLERY ... ..
= NOT SERVICED:; SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

@ USE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED

HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP.

®BE @

i

- BORY, FUEL PUMP

# BODY ASSY. 6VB3 {INCLUDES DRIVEN
GEAR SHAFT WHICH (S NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY} «.ooviiinnsinenannannn,
* BODY, 2,3, 453 (51463373{1) ..............
* BODY, 6, BVE3 (5146338} (1) ...............
* BODY, 8VB3 (B146337)(3) .. .ocovvninn...
* BODY, 6VB3 (LUBRITED) (5146682){1) .......
* BODY, 8, 6V53 {LUBRITED) (5146338)
T T
BODY.4.6V53 ... .. . i,
PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.9280) ...........
# NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY
5188734 PLUS 1-8924380 PLUG AND
1.5198559 BUSHING.
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND QUANTITY OF
8924380 PLUG SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.

- COVER, EUEL PUMP

* COVER, 2,3,4,6,8V53
COVER, 2,.34868V53 ... .. ... ...........
@ COVER, 6V53 (510851%)
COVER, 6,.8v53
COVER, 6V53
+COVER, 36V83 ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/47-20X3/4” {WITH
LOCKWASHER) ... .....................
BOLT, 1/4%-20X1 3/47 (12,9001}
LGCKWASH?EH 174" {12.8200) .. ... ... .....
NQT SERVICED; USE 5134560 FOR LH.
ROTATING PUMPS OR 5134528 FOR
RH. BOTATING PUMPS AND INCLUDE
1-5 18865 8 REDUCING BUSHING.
@ NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 2-193004,
+ QHS50LEYE

MARCH, 1885 PAGE B

B B P

1 O0F 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C

ENGINES




..FIG ... NUMBER

2A

2A
ZA
ZA

2A
2A
A

2A

2A

2A
A

ZA

PART

22035
5417463
5134674
5134673
5152148

2.2070

5107223

2.2087

5174978
512827
147481

2.2088
5124529

2.2089

5181747
5160313
5135040

2.2093

5181746
5128216
5100314

5135039
5178700
$108444
5148705

DETROIT DIESEL

22000 FUEL pUMP

- VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP CHECK

PIN {12.9275}
PLUG, 3/87 SPECIAL {2.217(}
BALL, 1/4" NYLON {2.2130}

WASHER, 3/8"X8/16" SEAL (2.4050)

« 8EAL, FUEL PUMP GIL
SEAL {LIP TYPE)

- GEAR. FUEL PUMP DRIVE

GGEAR, 1/4°
GEAR, 3/7B" ... e
BALL, 178" IIA, STEEL {12.9870)

- GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

+GEAR . e
+ OBSOLETE

- SHAFY, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
IS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

SHAFT ASSY., 2,3,4,6,8VE3
SHAFT ASSY., 6.8VE3
SHAFT ASSY., 3,6VE3

- SHAFY, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT IN
2.2093 AND ITEMS IN 2.2087.

SHAFT ASSY,, 2,3.4,6,8VS3 {DRIVE)
% SHAFT ASSY., V53 {BRIVE)
+ SHAFT ASSY., 5,8V53 (DRIVE)
BIABTOBY . o
SHAFT ASSY., 3,6V53 (DRIVE)
SHAFT, 2,34, 8VE2 DRIVE} . ... .. ... . .. ..
+ SHAFT, 3.6,8VE3 (DRIVE} (5178700
SHAFT ASSY., 4,6V53 (DRIVE) ...............
% NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

2.2130 - VALVE ASSY. FUEL pumMPpP

5174973
163209

2.2160 - SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING
5184530 SPRING

MARCH, 1988 PAGE B

5 3

.1 OF 22006

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
H
1
1
1
1
212
11
111
1
1
H
H
Tt
111
14{1
11

ENGI!INES
i ...... il M
o+ i N
3
1
1
t
212
1
1 1
i1
1
1
1
H
1
t
1

111
111
11




DETROIT DIESEL

HG oL

2A

2A

5 3
2.2000  FUEL PUMP
PART VY e 1 E]
NUMBER .. ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
B D £
2.2170 - PLUG., FUEL PUMP VALVE
BITA97T  PLUG .o \rreetere e IREERERERE
2.2180 . GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
B1610038  GASKET ..o rrirr e, BEREIERERE
MARCH, 1985 PAGE B 1.2 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES
....... KT
J L. N
11
111




PG L NUMBER

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
ZA

2A

2A
ZA

2A

A
2A
2A
ZA

ZA

2A

& 3

MPC

PARYT

2.2001
5146340

5146342
5146697
5146344

5146698
5146699

5108063
5108064
5108066
5146704

2.2010

5113776
5146338
5146337
5146682
8924380
1411985

ENGINES

*

* *

L

2.2030 .

5134628
5134560
5134707
5134708
5100301
3719218

22035
9417463
5134674
5134673
5152148

2.2070

5107223

2.2087

5174875
5128217
147481

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

PUMP ASSY. FUEL
PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4,6V53 (R.H) {3/8"

INLET} o e

PUMP ASSY,, 6,8V5E3 {R.M.} {3/8" INLET)

PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (RH) (3/8" INLET) .

PUMP ASSY,, 4.68VvH3 (L.H}{3/87

I N U

PUMP ASSY., 3,6V53 {RH.}{3/8" INLET}
PUMP ASSY., 3, 4, 8V33 (L.H}{3/8"

INLET) ... . e e
PUMP ASSY, 3,483 {3/8" INLET) .....
PUMP ASSY., 3, 4-53 (3/8" INLET) ....
PUMP ASSY., 6VS3 (3/8" INLET} ... ...
PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 {3/87 INLET} ... ...

* NOT SERVICED: SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

HCDY, FUEL PUMP

BOLY, 2,3.468.8V53 ., ... ........
BODY, B,8V63 ... ... .. ... L.
BODY, 2,3468V53 ................
BODY, 3,48VB3 .., ... L
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12 9550y .. ... ...,
PN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.8290} . ...

COVER, FUEL PUMP

COVER, 2,3 4.68VE3 .. ............
COVER, 23468BVBE ... ... ... ..., .
COVER, 3.8VE3 .. ... ... ...........
COVER, 34,8VB3 . . ...............
COVER. BVE3 ..., ..............

BOLY, 1/47-20X3/4" {(WITH

LOCKWASHER) ... ...............

+ QBSOLETE,

VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP CHECK

PIN{12.8278) ... ... .o o,

PLUG, 3/8" SPECIAL {2.2170}
BOLT, 1/4" NYLON {2.2130)
WASHER, 3/8"X9/18" SEAL {2.4050)
SEAL, FUEL PUMP OIl

SEAL (LiF TYPE}

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

GEAR, 1/4" 2,3,4,6,8VE3
GEAR, 3/8" 8,8VE3

MARCH, 1888

PAGE C

1

QF

e R

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

kol

COLUMN
H
H
1
%
H
1
242
L
H
B8
242
111
i1

....... KM
4 L ) ]
1
1
Tt
1B
212
t
b
8|8
1
1
1
242
1
1
111




CEIG L NUMBER

2A
ZA
2A

A

2A
2A

24
2A

2A

2A

2A

MPC

PART

ENGINES

2.2600 FUEL PUMP

2.2088 - SHAFY, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

5181747
5100313
5135040

2.2093

5181746
5178700
5146705
5146706

2.2130
5174873
103709

2.2160
5184530C

2.2170
5174871

2.2180
5161003

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
i85 NOYT SERVICED SEPARATELY.

SHAFT, 2346853 ... Lo
SHAFT ASSY.,B.8BVE3 ... ... ... .. ... ... ..
SHAFT ASSY., 3468VE3 ... ..............
SHAFT. FUEL PUME DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFY IN
2.2093 AND ITEMS N 2.2087.

SHAFT ASSY., 2,34 B BVS3 (DRIVE} ..........
SHAFT, 2346 8VB3(DRIVE} ................
SHAFT ASSY, BBVBIORIVE) .. ... ... ...
SHAFT ASSY.. 3,4,6 BV52 (DRIVE)

{SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY} .. .. ... ...
VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP
VALVE . i i e

SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE KETAINING
SPRING

GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
GASKET .. e

MARCH, 1988 PAGE C

A

8
§

1
H
i1

H
1)1
HE
it
A
1l
1.1 OF

D

H
1

1

1
HE I
1§11
HEI
A
Tt
2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

F H

111
H

111

153
k
111
1841
IR I I B
1311
111

DETROIT DIE S EL

11
H

111
111
141
111
11 %




LFIG L NUMBER

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

248
2h
2A
2A
A

2A
24
2A
24

2A

2A
2A
2A

ZA
2A

25

PARY

2.2001

5198874
5199561
5188560
5198875
5199562
51998734
5198318
5198876
5197769
5198729

2.2007
5150193

2.2010
5146337
5113776
5146338
8924380
141185

2.2030
5134560
5134628

5198568
3718219

2.2070
BIG7223

2.2087
5174975

5128217
14748%

2.2089

5181747
58100313

2.2093

5181746

% PUMP K1Y, FUEL 2,3,4,6VE3

% PUMP KIT, FUEL 2, 3,4-53
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3,4-83
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 3.4,6,8V53
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 8 8YB3

+

CETROIYT DIESEL

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

PUMP ASSY., FUEL

PUMP XI7, FUEL 6VE3
PUMP KIT, FLIEL 6VE3

PUME KiT, FUEL 6,8V53

% NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE

GASKET {5.1010}

BOBY, FUEL pPump
BODY, 2.3,4.6,8VE3
80DY, 2,3.4,6V53
BODY, BVE3
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.8550)
PIN, 1/47 X 5/8” DOWEL {12.9250}
COVER, FUEL PUMP
COVER, 2,3,4.6 8VE3
COVER, 2,3,4.6,8V53
BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4"
BOLT, 1/74°-20 X 3/4” {WITH
LOCKWASHER}
SEAL, FUEL PUMP O

SEAL

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

GEAR, 1/4" 2,3,4,6,8v53
GEAR, 3/8" BVES

SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
IS NOY SOLD SEFARATELY,

SHAFT ASSY,, 2,3.4,6,8v53
SHAFT ASSY., 8vE3
SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT IN
2.2093 AND ITEMS N 2.2087.

SHAFT ASSY.. 2,3,4,6,8V53 {DRIVE}

MARCH, 1886

% PUMP XIT, FUEL 2,3,4.53
% PUMP KIY, FUEL 2.3.4,6V,8VE3

PAGE D

1

OF

& 3
D F
1
1
1
1111
1
1
4
21212
2r2fz
1
1 1
11148
g|8|8
2122
11
1
11111
111
1
111
2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

212
212
1

1
111
818
212
11t
Tt
111
1§ 1

ENG

K
N
1
H
H
2
2
§
H
8
2
1
1
1
1

i NES




DETROIT DI1ESEL

2A
2A

24
2A

2A

2A

ZA

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

PART
CNUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........
2.2093 - SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
{CONT L}
5178700 SHAFT, 234 BBVEIDRIVE ....... ........
51467056 SHAFT ASSY, BVEIMDRIVE) ...............
2.2130 - VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP
§174973 VALVE e
103708 PN, /327 X 1* STRAIGHT {12.8300} ........
2.2160 . SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING
5184530 SPRING ... ... e
22170 - PLUG, FUEL PUMP VALVE
5174871 BLUG .
2.2180 - GASKEY, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
5161003 GASKET

MARCH, 1985 PAGE D

1.1 OF  2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
H
111
11
101
111
111
111

ENGINES
....... KM
3 L N
111
T}
1t
111
HE IR
11t




DETROITY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.2000A  FUEL, PUMP DRAIN

...................... TYPES i i

PART 1
CFIG LUUNUMBER. L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0

2.2300 . TUBE ASSY. FUEL PUMP DRAIN
B132105 * TUBE ASSY, 263 (DEV. L. 14387 ........... 1

431537 CONNECTOR, 3/16” INV, FL. TUBE 1/8”
P {12.8460 ... oo 1
* OBSOLETE.

2.2320 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP DRAIN TUBE

5176668  CLIP{L1100) .....................000u.., 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 1 OF 220004

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

..................... TYPES . ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LHG L NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sit1]eltl{7rivi7ri1|811iBl1
7i6l2/6lal7l72|8i6i8i9]9
1 3 3 1 8 0
2.3001 . STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
FOR TYPE 178 USE TYPE 181.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
B182041 * STRAINERASSY. (6") .. .....ooneenennnnnn, 1 111 IR RN
ac 5575668 = STRAINER ASSY. {6*)(T-80) ................ 1 11y ' EREEREEERRERE
3D 25010776 7 CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON}(T-81B} .. ............. 111 1 1
3D B148023 7 COVERSPINONI . .o ve s, 11 1 i
182086 -+ DECAL {(WITH 5182044 STRAINER} . ......... 1 111 I EEREEERE
5575197 -+ DECAL (WITH 5575568 STRAINERY . ........ 1 111 t{1iv el
3o 25010782 + ? DECAL {SPIN ONj (T-015} {23010} .......... 11 ] ]
5105047 .+ DECAL (WITH 5575568 STRAINER
(PORTUGUESE) . ... . ... ... i, 1 111 (I IETN AT IR AE I T A
5136132  ADAFTOR {070 RESTRICATION) (2.5210). ... .. 1
190367 ELBOW, 1/4" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9690) .. ... !
118755 ELBOW, 3/8 X80 DEG. FL. TUBE
(1283801 ... 0 inennit s anens, 1
114674 SCREW, 3/8°.18X1 1/4” FL. HD. §L.
(128030} ..o 2
5121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE{2.4015) .. ............... 3 212 312
186619 BOLT, 3/B"-16Xt 1/8" {12.800%) .. ... ....... 2 212 2
181370 BOLT. 3/8"-24X1% 1/4" {$2.900% ... .. ... ... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180} .. ................ 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (129200} .. ............ 2 2 2 212
102635 NUT, 3/B"16 (12.9120) ... oovevnrnnnn... 2
117048 NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} o .. overnnnnnn o, 2
* THRY 2D-1820, 3D.058, 4D.182;
ASSY. NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVARLABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5575568,
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-1621, 3D.059
AND 4D-183.
7 EFFECTIVE WITH 3D.100728,
4D-BB702, 6D-91962 AND 8D.5553,
+ OBSOLETE
2.3260 . BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5138051 BRACKET ..\t 1
5128282  BRACKET ........... ..o 1
5131978  WASHER, 53" 1D, X 1.00* 0.D. (1.5601} .. .. .. 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4° PIPE{2.4015) ... ...... .« ... ... 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) ... ... .......... 1
179886 BOLT, 1/2°-13X4% 6/8* {12.9001)......... . , 2
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEI
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE B1.
3B 5573949  FUTERASSY. (4} TB8) ... ... ... ... ov... 1 111 1 1 1
38 BI21370  FUTERASSY. (8"} ... ... ornei 1 1
JULY, 1982 PAGE 1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOYTORS (:ORS“" aTION



3 MPC ENGINES DEYROIT DLESE L
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

..................... TYPES ... e
PARY 1 1 1 1 1
CNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... Eit1(8{117i{1{7}1{8i1i81]1%
7T:i6{2{614:7{718{5i8]9]19
1 3 € 1 8 ¢
2.3310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D}
5674533 FILTER ASSY. {8") ...... ... ... .. coivvn, 11 1 1
25010778 CARTRIDGE (SPIN ONj(YP-918) ... ........... 111 1 H
5148371 COVER{BPINON}. ... ... .. ... ..... . .... 171 1 H

BE74083 % DECAL ceeen b3 i1 1 1
5121371 % DECAL
5574516 % DECAL

111 1 1
25010782 % DECAL (SPIN ON} (?P»S 16}(2.3320% .......... 111 1 1
5108046 % DECAL(PORTOBUESE), .................... 1 3 1 1 1
51213182 MUG 1/4"PIPE2AOMBY ... ol < 212 312
178838 BOLY, 3/8"16X7/8" (12.800%) ............. 2 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/8° (128001} ............ 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8%-18X1 174" (128061 ............ 2 2
181374 BOLT, 3/8"-24X% 1/2° {12900 ............ 2 2 2 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8180; ................., 2z 2 2 é
3103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200}, . ............ 2 21212} 2 2l2j2)2
102635 NUT, 3/8~16 {12.89320} ................... 2 2
117048 NUT, 3/8°.24 (12.9120) ................... 2 2 2 2 2

% OBSOLEYE
2.3530 - BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

5122568 BRACKET ... ... . iiiiiiiiiiinan, 1
5123834 BRACKET | . . e 1
5100953 * BRACKEY .. .. .. ... .. . . e,
B1214B0 @ BRACKET ....... ... ... i iiiiannnann., 1
180120 BOLY, 3/8716X3/4" (12,8001 .. ........... 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"18X17 {12,900 ............... 2 2
186618 BOLY, 3/8"16X1 /8" (128000 ....... ... ‘e 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190} . ... ............. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200}, ............, AR AR AR

* WITH AIR COMPRESSOR TYPE 3786,
@ WITH NO AR COMPRESSOR, OR ANY
COMPRESSOR £XECPT TYPE 376.

SULY, 1882 PAGE 2 OF 2.3000A
COPYRIGHT 18B2 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. P

¢
30
30

DETRO Y

PART

G .. NUMBER .

2.3001

55765668
25010776
5148023
85765197
25010781
5105047

A44892
5121182
179839
186619
186679
179844
100036
103321
1026356
117048

2.3260

5187429
129312
179838
186619
103321

2.3310

5573949
5121370
5574533
25010778
5148171
£874083
5121371
25010782
5874516
51060468
5121182

DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

- STRAINER ASSY., FUEL
© SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1

STHAINER ASSY. {61 (T-60) ................
CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON} (T-918) .. .. ... ... ...,
COVERISPINON .. ..o,
DECAL (WITH 5575568 STRAINERY .. ... ... ..
* DECAL [SPIN ONJ (T-815)(2.3010) ... .......
DECAL (WITH 5575568 STRAINER)

PORTUGUESE) . ... ... . . .. ... ...
PLUG, 1/47 (12.9550) .. ... .. ... ... ...
PLUG. 1/4” PIPE (2.4098) ... ........ .. ...
BOLT, 3/87-16X1° {12.8001} ... ...... ......
BOLT, 3/8°.16X1 1/8° {12.8001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4” {12.800%) . . ... .. .....
BOLT, 3/8".16X1 5/8” (12.900%} .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-24X2* {12.8001) .. .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.82000 .. .. .........
NUT, 3/8° 18 {12.8420) ... ... ... .. ...
NUT, 3/87.24 (128120} .......... ...
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-1621, 30-058

AND 40-183.
? EFFECTIVE WITH 30100729,

4D-88702, 6D.91362 AND 8D-5553.
* OBSOLETE.

RTINS

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKEY
BLATE ...
BOLY, 3/B716X17 (128001} . ......... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/8” {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE 81,

FLTER ASSY. {47) (T.58)
FILTER ASSY. {87}
FILTER ASSY 8"y . ... .. .. ... . ... . .. ......
CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON) (TP-918)
COVER {SPIN ON)
+ DECAL
+ BECAL ...
+ DECAL {TP.916} {23320
+ DECAL

AUG., 1880 PAGE

53
2 ...... 2y
zrrl2i2(2
11612{3j2
8 1 8
L3 O I A
111 1
E 1
TP TP Y
141 H
111113111+
2
212
1
2
2
F
21232
212
1
1
2
4
2 2
§ H
Tl ¥
i1 1
1] 1 1
1
111 $
11 ¢ i
§
2¢2

3 0F 220004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENEQAL MOTOHS CORPORATION

M #

T )

C ENGINES

2
a2
713
8
111
1
H
111
1
11
212
1
1
t
E
1
1
1
1
212




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
' 2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

.................... TYPES .
PART 2 2 2 2 2 F
LFG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2|12l 2]2;212|312(14]2
8{11€6]213|2;913|7{3(2:14
8 ¢ 8 4
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY, FUEL
CONTD}
184819 BOLY, 3/8°.16X1 1/8° {12800 ............ 2 2 2
1868679 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/47 (129001} ............ 2 2 2
188627 BOLYT, 3/8°-24X1° (12,800} ............... 2
181371 BOLY, 3/8".24X1 3/8" (1280014} ...,........ 2
181374 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/2° (129001, . .......... 2 2
103331 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200) . ............. 212923212142 2121212
102838 NUT, 3/8"98 (12,8120} ............. ... .. 212492 2
117048 NUT, 3/8°24 {12.8120) ............0vnntn 212 2
+ QOBSCOLETE
2.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FHLTER MOUNTING
BI21480 » BRACKEY .. . ... e, 1
5139229 BRACKEY ... . i i e 1 1
B1ZBE84 @BRACKET ..........c.iiiiinranrnnananans H
$129243 BRACKET ... . i i et i, 1
51082328 BRACKEY ... . . . . . i i, L
180120 BOLY, 3/8°.18X3/4" (129001} ,............ 1
179838 ‘BOLT, 3/8°-18XT7/87 (128001} ........ ... .. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8°.16X1* {12.8001) ............... 3
186819 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 1/8" {12800} ............ 2z
188812 BOLT, 3/78°.18X1 3/8” {12800 ... ....... 2
180176 SOLT, 1/2713X%1 3/8° (128000 ............ 2 2
1068340 @ 80LT, 1/27913X7/8" 128601 ............. 2
103341 WASHER, 378" (128130 ... ............... 2
108268 WASHER, 1/27 (1281980} .................. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1292000 ... ........... AR AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200).,..........., 2
* WITH NO Al COMPRESSOR, OR ANY
COMPRESSOR EXCEPT TYPE 374,
@ NOT REQUIRED ON TURBOCHARGED
ENGINE, TYPE 223.
23570 - GASKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242 GASKET (TQ THERM, HOLISING} (1.2044) ... ., . 1
3175882 GASKET {TO HEAD) {4.4118) . .. .. ,.......... 1

JAN., 18580 PAGE 4 OF Z2.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPL ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FiLTER

..................... TYPES e
PART 2 2 4 2 2
CFIG L. NUMBER L. L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4 2|5(2/86|2186j2: 1 8|2|7]2
5i4|0iB|6  B|0i 6 Ti4{7
7 - 8 4 3
2,3001 - STRAINER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE At
48 65765568 STRAINER ASSY. (8N (T60) ................ 1111 11] 1 1: 1) v{1
BEYBI8T % DECAL .. . ... e, 11111 1] ¢ (EIEEE R
5105047 % DECALPORTUGUESE) .. ................... 1Tyt Y1t IR NN REE
5127182 PLUG 174" PIPERAOIS) .. .. .............. 2i2 2
5145014 PLUG, 378" PIPE SQ. HD. (128880} .. .. ... ... 1
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° (128001} ............ 2 2 2 2
186612 BOLY, 3/8%-16X1 3/8" {12900 ............ 2
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X% 1/4* (128001 ... ......... 2
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ., ............ AR i 2 1 ARLAR
12322 NUT, 3/8716 (129120 ................... 2 2 21212 2
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} . ... ... ... ......... 2
% OBSOLETE.
2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5109648 BRACKEY . ... ... H
5129229 BRACKET ... ... . ... .. 1
5130883 BRACKET ... ... .. i, 1
5130235 BRACKEY ... ... .. ., 1
133083 BRACKET ... ... e e L
5100707 BRACKET . ... ... . ... . . .. .. 1
5177000 SPACER(TAB8B} . .................... . vy 2
179816 BOLT, 8/167.18X3/4" (128001 .. .......... 2
1868121 BOLTY. 3/87-18X3/4° {12,800 ............. 2 2
1798239 BOLY, 3/78718X1"{12.800% .. ............. 2
5157244 BOLY, 3/8716X1 3/47(4.4180) .. ........... 2
180178 BOLY, $/27-13XY 3/B” {12800 ............ 2
1033290 LOCKWASHER, /167 (12.8200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292008 .. ........, ... 2 AR 2 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 12711282000, .... . ........ Z
2.3270 . GASKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5118242 GASKET ... .. . ... 1
23210 - FLTER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B,
g 5574533 FILTER ASSY. (B J(T-88) . ... ... ........... 1 11 % Tttt
38 5573949 FILTER ASSY (4"1{TB8) ... .. ...... ... ., 111 11 v
Kl 28010778 * CARTRIDGE (SPIN QNI {TP.946) . . .. .. .. ... ... 1 114 i1t
30 5148171 * COVERISPINONI ... ... .................. 1 st 1
BB74B16 % DECAL ... . ... ... i 1] ]t
AUG., 1980 PAGE 5 OF 230004

COPYRIGHT 1480 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILTER

............. e TYPES L
PART 2 2 2 2
CEIG L NUMBER oL NAME ARD DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4121512186 612181217
51410156 5i0i{6:8|7 7
- 4 3
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY., FUEL
{CONT'D}
26010782 % * DECAL (SPIN ON} (TP-816) {2.33200......... 1 t11 ti1
5674083 % DECAL ... ....... ... ... . i i 11 Tty 1y1
5105046 % DECAL (PORTUGUESE)................. ... 111 Tt 11
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} ... ... ... ......, 12 212 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/47 (129001} . .........., 2 2
181370 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 /4711280048 ... ...... 112
181374 BOLY, 3/8°.24X1 1/27{12.800% ............ 212 22t 2l2
181377 BOLY, 378%.24X1 3/4° (129000 .. .. ........ 1 _
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .. ..., ........ 2 222 2212721242
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (3291201 ... ............... 2 P
117048 NUT, 3/87.24 (12.9120G) ............. ..., .. 212 2{212{2y2}112
¥ EFFECTIVE WITH 30100728,
488702, 6D-91862 AND 8D.5553,
% QBSOLETE.
2.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
53109480 BRACKEY ... ... . 1
5162798 BRACKEY ... . ... o ¥
5109228 BRACKET .. .. ... .. e 1
513137% BRACKEY (TOHEAD) . ... ... ........... 1
5131309 » BRACKET{SPACER) .. ..................... 1
5100853 BRACKET ... .. E:
179838 BOLT, 3/8".18X7/8° {12.8001} ............, 1 1
174839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1° 4129001 .. ...... ... .... 3 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1Y 3/8" (12.8001) ., ... ........ 2 2
1813685 BOLY, 37872421 1/8" (1238001 ............ 2
180176 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/8" (128000 .. ..., ... 2z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . ............. AR AR AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (128200 ... ..... . ..... 2
117049 NUT 3/8%24 {1298920) ... ... ... 2
* NOT SERVICED. CUSTOMER TQ
FABRICATE.
2.3870 - GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242 GASKET{1.2044) . ... ... ... ... .. ..... .. H 111
51758862 GASKET{4.4138) .. ...... ... ............ T} 1
ALG,, 1980 PAGE & OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1880 GENERAL MCTORS CORPORATION



§3 MPLC ENGINES DETROLY DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES ... ... e
FART 2 2 2 3 3
CFIG L U NUMBER L. L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... 8i2{9i2!9 I 311|313
018498l 1l0;a|1i9]2
1 5 3 8 1
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Ad.
48 E575E68 STRAINER ASSY. (8 (T80} ................ 1 tht Tttt
48 5575824 STRAINER ASSY. {81 (187} ... . ............ 1 1
48 5436078 STRAINER ASSY. (BT)4T-74) ... ............. 111
3D LB010778 CARTRIDGE (SPINONYIT-Q18} . .. ... ... .... 11t
30 5148023 COVER(SPINOMNY. . ... ... ... . e, 1]t
BS7819T % ODECAL .. .. ... e t 1 11111
BE7B062 % DECAL ... .. . ... 1 1
25010781 % DECAL{T.O181{2.3010y . .. .. ... .. ........ 14
GA36060 B DECAL ... ... ... 111
5108047 % DECAL{PORTUGUESE .. ... .. ... ... .. ...... 1 1 11111
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ... ... ........... 2
114674 SCREW, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" FL WD,
(1290800 ... 1
186679 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 174 (1280061 .. ..., . ... 1
186628 BOLY, 3/8°.16X1 1/2° 128000 .. ... ..., .. 1
181376 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/4" (128001 .. ... .. .. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.9190) ... .............. . z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (128200 . ... .......... 2 AR
102635 NUT, 3/8"98 129120y . ... .......... .. .. 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 41291208 ... ... ...... . ...... 1
% DBSOLETE.
2.3260 - BRACKEY, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5132969 BRACKET {23830}, ... .. . ... .. ........ %
5133557 BRACKET ... .. . ... . H
179839 BOLT, 3/8716X17 (128001 .. .. ........ ... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/87 {12.800% . ... ... .... H
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" 1282000 .. .. ...... . ... 2 AR
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
Kl 55745233 FILTER ASSY. (BY4T85) ... ... ....... ...... t P11} H 1 t{1] 1
38 5573849 FILTER ASSY. {(8"3(T-88) .. ... ... . ....... H % 1
38 55765824 FILTER ASSY {8 V{T87) .. ... ... .. ... . 3
30 25010778 * CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON) {TP-918) .. ......... .. . 1114 1 1 1] 1%
30 BI48I7T *COVER(SPINON} ... ... ... 1111 1 H 11
BE74518 % DECAL ... ... .. ... . ... 111 H 1 14
25010782 % DECAL{TROTSI(2.3320) . ... ... ... .. .. ... 10 51 % 1 1 ti4]1
B8574083 B DECAL .. ... ... .. 1 1 3
S5780682 W DECAL . ... ... 1 1 1
5105046 % DECAL(PORTUGUESE) . ........ ... .. ... . ... 1 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE {2.4018) ... ... ......... 2 2 212 2|2
5154453 PLUG. 3/8™16 SPECIAL ... .. ... . .......... 1
AUG., 1980 PAGE 7 OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIYT Di+ESEL

RGO

PART
NUMEBER

2.3000A

FUEL FILTER

2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL

{CONT'D)

114674 SCHEW, 3/8°.16X1 1/4" FL. HD.

128030 ... ... .
186679 BOLT, 3/8"18X1 /47 {12.3001)
186628 BOLT, 3/8".18X1 1/2° {12.8001}
179844 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 5/B" (12,9001}
5157244 BOLY. 3/8°-16X1 374" {12.9001}
181366 BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/8" (129001
181370 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/4° (12,9001
181371 BOLT, 3/8°.24X1 3/8* {12.8001}
181374 BOLY, 3/8°-24X1 1/27 {12.8001)
1033414 WABHER, 3/8° (12,8180} .......... ... ...
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,9200}

102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (12.8120F ... . ... ........
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (1281200 ...................
* EEFECTIVE WITH 30-100728,

40-88702, 6D-31962 AND 8D-5553.

% CBSOLEYE
2.3530 - BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

5100953 BRACKET .. ... ............
5109921 BRACKEY ... ... ... ......
5131411 BRACKET ... ... ...... ....
E121173 BRACKET {23260 ..........
51298243 BRACKET ... ... .........
5133126 BRACKEY ... .............
5127825 BRACKET .................
5134273 BRACKEY ... ... ... .......
5196119 SPACER, 13/32° 1D X 7/8" L. {3.4001)
5121182 PLUG. 174" PIPE SKT. M. {2.40 15}
175818 BOLT. B/18"-18X3/47 {12.9001)
179837 BOLY, 3/87.18X3/4" {12.9001}
179838 BOLT, 3/8718X7/78° {12.800%
17883% BOLT, 3/87-16X 17 {12.80071) .
1BE619 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1 1/8" {12.5001)
5104599 BOLT, 3/87-18 X 1.13" W/SEAL PATCH

(128001} ... ... ...
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/47 (12.5G0 1)
454308 BOLT. 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12.8001)
A27588 BOLT, 3/8".16X2 1/2° (12,9001}
180175 BOLY, 1/27-13X1 1/4° {12.8001)
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8010) .. ..
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/18° (12,3260
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.9200)
102635 NUT, 3/8™18{12.8120) . .............. ....

2.3576 . GASKET, PUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET

5116242 GASKET {1.2044), ... ... ... ..

AUG., 1980

PAGE

&
SARRRIA PORTEAPey
gi12:18{219
C{9 49|86
1 -]
2
2
2
2
2121242
i12]12
2
H
1
1
t
2
1
d
1
2
2
2
2
2
AR AR| AR
2

8 OF 2.3Q00A

COPYRIGHT 18BC GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

C ENGINES

SECRPRS PETINTIRRE
113111{3
3ltigl2
8 1

212

2
2

2
2 212

212
2

1
1

¥
2

1

.

7
AR AR AR

1
il




-FiG L . NUMBER

3C
3C
30

38

30
3D

DETROIYT DIESEL

PARY

23001 -

6436076
5577342
5B766568
25010778
5148023

* CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON) (1.815}
* COVER {SPIN ON)
8436060 % DECAL
25010781 % * DECAL (T-815} (2.3010

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

STRAINER ASSY, FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
STRAINER ASSY. {B°){T-74}

STRAINER ASSY, {TL-70}
STRAINER ASSY. {67}

oy

S5B677249 % DECAL .. ... . ... . . i
BBTBI197 %DECAL .. ... . .. .. . e
5106047 % DECAL (PORTUGUESE} . ....................
5146014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.98B0) .. ... ............
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPERADSY .. ... .. ... ...,
186618 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/B° {128001) ..........
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 /47 (129001} .. ..........
18131 BOLT, 3/8°.24X1 3/8" (128009 . ...........
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12880} ..................
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/78" (128200} ..............
102638 NUT, 3/B"16(12.8120) . ..................

* EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-100728,

40-BB702, 8D-81862 AND BD-BBE3.

% OBSOLETE -

2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5167428 BRACKET ... ... ... . .. e,
5135399 BRACKEY (FILTER AND STRAINER) ... ........
51356391 BRACKET . ... ... .. i,
186628 BOLY, B/16"18X1° (128004} ..............
179839 BOLY, 3/8"18X1° (128001} ...............
103320 LOCKWAGSGHER, /16" (129200} ............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1282000 ... .. .........

2.3263 - SUPPORT, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKEY
5138387 SUPPORT e
186678 BOLT, 3/78°16X1" (128001 .. .............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" {12.8200} ... ...........

2.3330 - FILTER ASSY., FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B,
5574533 FHLTER ASSY. (B)(T-68) ...................
5573849 FILTER ASSY. (4")(T-88) ...................
25010778  CARTRIDGE(SPINON)(FP-918) .. ............
5148171 COVER (SPIN ON}

S5

JULY, 1882 PAGE

£§3 MPC
..................... TYPES ........
3 3 3 3 3
2132|3213 |2|314]13
3j2i8i217j2{8[3|114
4 ] 8 o 3
ERN SR T A O O I O 111
1
'E
IEEEEERER H 1t i1
P11 1 {1
L I O A A O B 11
L0 2 I O O I A | 1 111
1
1
1
21212 21212712
3 2
4
212
4
4 212
4 282
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
113441} 181 TP 8]t} 1
1
{1y 1t tP i1
ER TN I O A t]1] 1t

§ OF 23000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ey Ly

ENGINES




8 3 MPC ENGINES DEYROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES .. e
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG O NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 213213213234 3[4]2
32| |217|2{9i3{1{4]{6 4
6 8 O 3 9
2.3310 - FULTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D}
BE74516 *DECAL ... .. . . e 1411441141 TPrE 1
BB7A0B3 *DECAL ... ... ... . .. t Tt
28010782 * DECAL (TP-816J{23320}........ ... ....... TETE 1111 LI R I O
5105046 * DECAL (PORTUGUESE}...... ... ... ... ..., 1 111
5121182 PLYUG, /4" PIPE{24018) . ... .............. 2 2 212212 {212
186619 BOLY, 378" 16X1Y 1/8" {12,800} .. .......... 2
186679 BOLY, 3/87-18X3 1/4° (12,8001} . ... ........ 2 21212 2
454906 BOLT, 3/78".16X1 1/2" (128001} .. .......... 1
181365 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/8"{12.8001) ... ......... 2
181370 BOLY, 3/87.24X1 174" {12.900% . .. .. ......, 2 2
181374 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/27 (12000 .. .......... 2
1063341 WASHER, 378" (12.9180) . ................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000 .. ............ 242 2121221212 212
102635 NUT 3/8"16 (1281200 ... . .............. 242 2]1232 2
117048 NUT, 3/8"-24 128120 .. ... ... .. ... 21212 Z
* QHSOLEYE
2.3530 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
51094350 BRACKET .. ... ... .. i, H
5921480 BRACKET ... .. i, 1
51009563 BRACKET .. . e 1
51331286 BRACKET . ... .. i 1
5127825 BRACKET ..., ... . . i i K
5134768 BRACKET .. .. ... . i 1 1
51368087 BRACKET ... ... .. ... .. . : ¥
51684294 SPACER{ZTIB8Y) .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 2
179837 BOLY, 3/8"16X3/4" (129001 . ............ 1
178838 BOLT, 3/8".18X7/8" {12.9061} ............. . 2
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X3" {12.900%) ............... 2 2
5104589 BOLT, 378716 X 1.13" W/SEAL PATCH
{12800%) ... ... . .. .. e 2
186612 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3/B” (12,9001 .. .......... 2
180175 BOLY, 1/27.13X1 1/4" (129001 ... ......... 2 2
180176 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 378" (128004 ..., ....... 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8B" {12.8180} . ....... .. .. ..... 3
106265 WASHER, 1/2° (129990} .................. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 .......... ... ARL AR AR AR 2
163323 LOCKWASHER, 172 {12.82001. ... ....... ... 2 232
2.3570 - GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKEY
5116242 GASKET (120445 .. ... ... .. .. ............ 1 1
5175882 GASKET (TO CYLINDER HEAD) (250014 .. ... .. 1
SULY, 1881 PAGE 10 OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPLC ENGINES DETROIYT DHtESEL
2.3000A  FUEL EILTER AND STRAINER

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3 3 4
LFG L. ONUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6{3|5 6{3/7i3|jolajo]a
2861478901081
k| 7 3 2
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At
3c 64360756  STRAINER ASSY.{8")(T-74) ................ 1 1 1
BE77342  STRAINERASSY. (TL70} .. ...oovvnrnnnnn. 1 1 1
3¢ BSE75568  STRAINERASSY, (B} (T-60) ................ 1 1
5576824  STRAINER ASSY. (B (1552} ............... 1 1
B136560 % STRAINERASSY, _.........00rmnnnnnn., 1
3D 25010776 * CARTRIDGE (SPIN ONY{T-815} .. ............. 1 1 1
3D E148023 * COVER(SPINON} .........oovmrornnnn. 1 1 1
B43B0O60 % DECAL .......ooooenriiiinn, 1 1 1
In 25010781 % * DECAL(T-818}{2.3010) .. ................ 1 1 1
BETT289 % DECAL .. ...iveiinn e 1 1
BETBIG7 % DECAL ......oovviunnnnin i, 1
BEZBOB2 6 DECAL .. uvvtitii e e eians 1
105047 % DECAL (PORTUGUESE) . .. ... ... ... ... _ 1
5118886  SPACER, 1 174" O.D. X 3/8* LD. X 3
318" b e e 1
121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4018) ... .. ... .. .. .... zi2
114674 SCREW, 3/8”.16X$ 1/4° {12.9030) . ......... 2 2|2
186622 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4” {12.8001) .. ... ....... 2
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” {12.900%)} . ........... 2
179846 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 7/8”" (123001} .. ... .. ..., 2
103341 WASHES, 3/8° (128180} .. ................ 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200}.............. 2 21212 2
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 (128120} . ... ... .......... 2 2 212
* EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-100728,
4D-88702, 6D-81962 AND 8D-BBE3.
% OBSOLETE.
2,32680 - BRACKEY, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
B167429  BRACKET ... ... ... . 1
£138051 BRACKET ..\t 1 1
5121173 BRACKET ............0oor i 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(2.4018) ... .. ......... ... 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9580) .. ............... 1 1
178816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.8001} ............ 2
186625 BOLY. 6/18"-1BX7/8" {12.900%) ............ 2 2
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (129000 ............... 2
1033214 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200). ............. 2
102635 NUT, 3/8716 (12.8120) ... .. ... .. ...... 2
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
38 BE74533  FILTERASSY. {8'}(T-65) ... .......0vvvrnns. 118 1] 9 1 1
38 573949  FILTER ASSY. (") (788} _.................. 1 1 1
5578475  FULTERASSY. @' T71MS). . ... ... ..., 1 1 1
JULY, 1882 PAGE 11 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES ... .. .. e
PART 3 3 3 3 4
CFIG O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 51318 6]317:3710 0| 4
215 €61417;618:010 1
2 i 7 3 2
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D}
D 25010778 CARTRIDGE(SPINON}{TP.B16) .. ............ LR R I I 1 1
30 51481713 COVER[SPINON) .. ........... ... ... ..., 19111 %14 1 1
BETAB16 WDECAL ... ... ... e 1 t]1 1 3
S5740B3 %R OECAL .. ... ... .. . .. i 1 1
2BOIOTH2 % DECAL (TP-O161{2.3320). . ...........,..... LI O B I 1 1
5147408 %DECAL .. ... . ... . ... .. ... e 1 E
5105046 % DECAL(PORTUGUESE). ............. ... ... 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE(2.4018) ... ... ... ..., 2 2127
179838 BOLT, 3/8*-16X7/8° 1283001} ............. 2 2 2
186679 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.500% .. .......... 2 2
181370 SOLT, 3/8°-24X1 174" (128001 ... . ........ 2122
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" {12800 ... ... ..., 2
181374 BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/27 {12800 .. ... ....... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (1281808 ., ..., ... ........ 21212 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1282000, ... ..., ... .. 2122212V 23212%2 2
102635 NUT /816 ¢(12.9120) ... .. ... ..., .. 2 2 232
123321 NUT 378716 {CADI{(12.8120) .. ... ... ... 2
117048 NUT, 3/8°.26 (12.8120} .. ... ... ........ .. 27232 2 2
% Q8S0OLEYE
2.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
B100983  * HRACKET .. ... .. ... ... . 1 1
5127825 BRACKET .. ... ... 1
5129229 BRACKET . ... i 1 1
5122568 BRACKEY .. ... .. .. $
5136303 BRACKET .. .. .. .. ... . . ... .. 1
5138175 BRACKEY ... .. .. . 1
5109645 BRACKET .. ... . ... ... i, 1 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8°-16X7/8" 12,9001 ... ... .... 2 2 2
179839 BOLY, 3/8".18X17 (12,8001} . ... ... ... .. 2 2 2
181371 BOLY, 3/87-24X1 3,8 (1280013 . ... ...... .. 2
175884 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3/8° (128001} .. ........ .. 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8190} ... ........ ... ... . 212 2
106268 WASHER, 1/2° 4128180 ... ... .. .... ... 2
1033 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.9200) .. ... ... ... .. 2 i 2 (AR} AR 21212 2
117048 NUT, 3/8°24 (12,8320 ..., ... ... ....... 2
* WITH AIR COMPRESSOH TYPE 3786,
AUG.. 1880 PAGE 12 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIT DIES EL §E3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

e TYPES Lo
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ti4i2]4]3(a[alais|als]a|s
8|2 2jo|3|2]4i3|BiB]|B|6
1 7 1 8 6 2
2.300% - STRAINER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At,
3¢ SE75568 STRAINER ASSY. (61 T60} ................ 1
5577342 STRAINER ASSY. (TL70) . ...........0vnin 1
3¢ 6436075 STRAINER ASSY. {8")(T-74) ................ 1311 1)1 1 1
5111608 STRAINER ASSY. {PUROLATOR TYPE
C-17830) L.ttt i aans 1
3b 25010776 CARTRIDGE {SPIN ONJ{T-818} . ... ........... 141 111t 1 1
3 6148023 COVER (SPIN ON}{2Z.3080) ................. I 111]1 i 1
BETB187 % DECAL ........................ Ceciies b
EBT7249 % DECAL . ... ... .. .. .ot i 1
3n 25010781 % DECAL (T-8151{2.30%0) ... .....vvevennnns, 111 1F111 i 1
GABBO6O  HDECAL ... iatreeiinianniniins 1111 1111} 1 1
8105047 % DECAL(PORTUGUESE)...................., 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {24045} . ................. 1 2
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (129850} ................. 212 212 4 3 2
166619 BOLT, 3/87.18X1 1/87 (12.9001) 2 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" (128001 .......... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/47 (12.8001) ... ........, 2
181376 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/4* (12,9001} .. ..., ...... 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200}.............. 212 21z 2 2
102635 NUT, 3/B"-16{12.8120} ................... 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) ................... 2 2 2
% DBSOLETE
2,3260 . BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5139809 BRACKET ... ... ..ot 1
5100707 BRACKET .. . ittt i 1
5141337 BRACKET (FILTER AND STRAINER} ........... 1
5183814  SPACER, 19/32" LB X 1 11/32" L.
(LIBIB} . it iiiananan. 1
5118412 SPACER, 11/32° 1.0. X 1 7/8° L.
(TIBBO} ... e 1
5187412 SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 7/8" O.D.
FA013) L Lo e 1
179830 BOLY, 5/16"-18X3" {12.9001) .............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/B-16X7/87{12.800% ... .......... 3
100152 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3" {12.800%) .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200).............. AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.8200) ............ 1
2,3310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1Y.
38 5573949 FILYER ASSY. {4")(T-B8) ................... 1 i 1
38 5578475 FILTER ASSY (4" 1(T-7IMS) . ... .. ... ..., 1
3B 5574533 FILTER ASSY. {BM(T-68) ............00..0e. IEEERIBEEREEEBEE 1
3D 25010778 @ CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON} {TP-918} ... ........... 1 I REIEE RN 1
3D 5148171 @COVERISPINON}......................... i A REREEIRRE 1
SB74083 % DECAL ....... ... . ... .. . e 1 1 1
GA3BIAT S DECAL ...... ... i 1
3p 26070782 % @ DECAL [TR816}{2.3320} ................ TPy s vie] ] 1

JULY, 1982 PAGE 13 OF 230004
COPYHRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FHILTER
PARY
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL

({CONY'D}
SE74B16 % DECAL ... . ... .. . . . e
5106046 % DECAL{PORTUGUESE}. ............ ... ....,
5121182 BLUG, 174" PIPE 24015y . .. .. ... ... ..., ..
B1E44583 PLUG, 3/B™ 16 SPECIAL ... ... .. ... ...
6145014 PLUG, 374" PIPE (12,9850} ... ..............
186622 BOLY, 3/87-18X1 1/47 {12.800% ............
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/47 {12800 ............
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/87 {12,800 . ... ... .....
179838 BOLT, 3/8%-16 X /8" (128001 . ...........
181376 BOLT, 3/8”-24X% /2" (12,8001 ............
181374 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 /2" {12.8001) ... ... ......
179884 BOLY, +/2°13X1 3/8" (128001 ... ... .....
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) . .................
106268 WASHER, 1/27¢12.9180) ,.................
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} . ..., .........
102635 RUT, /8716 (12.9120) . ..................
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120} ...... ... ..........

@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-100728,

4D-B8702, 8D-81862 AND 8D-5553,

% OBSOLETE.

2.3530 - BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5127825 BRACKEY .. .. e
5125243 BRACKET ... . . i i i
B137344 BRACKET ... ... . e
5134273 BRACKEY . ... ...
5128229 BRACKET ... ... ... . .. . . . iiiinas,
5139810 BRACKET ... . . . ..
5100983 BRACKET ... ... . .. i,
5138182 BRACKET ... ... . . . e
5137370 BRACKET ... . ... . .. .. i,
6122568 BRACKET ... .. .. . i,
5136387 SUPPORT . ... .
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-18X7/8" (129001 .............
179839 BOLY, 3/8"16X1" {12800% ...............
186678 BOLY, 3/87-16X1" CAD. {12,800 . ..........
186619 BOLYT, 3/8"-16X1 /8" (128001 ............
454906 BOLT, 3/B"16X1 1/27 (12,8001 . ...... ...,
186628 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° (12,8001} .. .. ........
427588 BOLY, 3/8°16X2 1/2° (128001 . . ... ......
186283 BOLT, 3/8716X3 1/2° (12,8001 . ...........
214265 * BOLY, 3/8°-16X3 3/4° (12,8001} .. ... ... ..,
180175 BOLT, 1/2793X1 1/4" (128001} . ...........
103341 WASHER, 3/8* (128190} ... ..............
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B* {128200)..............

* OBSOLETE
JULY, 1881 PAGE

DETRO!T DIESE.L

.................... TYPES ... ..
4 4 4 4
1i4{2]4|3(4[4{4|6[4|5i4!|6
82 210{312:4131|65 816
k] 7 3 a8 5 2
Ty Y 1 111 1
H
2 212 2{212]vi2 2
H
1
2 2
2 2 2
H
2
21212 P 2 2
2
2
2 2 1
2
2jep2t2j2y2tz2i212j2)1212)z2
Z 2t 242 252
2{212{21{2 2 2
H
1
i
H
H
1
1 3
1
4
1
H
2 H
291 2
H
3 1
2
2
2
Z
2
Z
2 2
2 AR] 2 AR AR AR} AR
14 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 3 MPC ENGINES

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
LEG L NUMBER ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 11412 4[314:14/4 (5 4:8148
ai2|]8{2;0j3:2|14|3|5!18;6;¢
1 8 8 2
2.3570 . GASKET, FUElL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKEY
8116242 GASKET {12044}, .. ..........civuinvnnnnns 1 1
51756882 GASKET {TO HEAD){4.4118) ... ........ ...l 1
JAN,, 1980 PAGE 15 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTCRS COMPORATION



- .Fh

3c

3B
3B
3D
3B

3E

53 MPFPC

PART
G ... NUMBER ..

2.3081

55756568
51116086

5125449
B575197
8436060
5105047
5121182
5145014
181370
103341
103321
11704%

23260

5141337
5142634
5175054

178826
179828
179838
179839
454934
5125608
103321

2.3310

BBE73549
EBT74533
25010778
5148171
574083
5574516
25010782
5105046
5121182
181370
181377
181374
103341%
103321
117048

ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- SYRAINER ASSY, FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At

STRAINER ASSY. (87} {(T.80) ................
STRAINER ASSY. (PUROLATOR TYPE}
PI7030F . L s
FILTER ASSY. {COALESCENT} ...............
*DECAL ... i,
* DECAL .. s
DECAL (PORTUGUESE) . . ...................
PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.40%8) . .................
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.088B0} . ................
BOLYT, 3/8%24X1 1/4" (128001 ............
WASHER, 3/B" {12.8180) . .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .. ............
NUT, 3/8°.24 (128120} ............... ...,
* OBSOLETE

»*

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
BRACKET {FILYER AND STRAINER)

BRACKET ...\ ovuins i,
SPACER, 13/32" X 3/4* X 1 5/8"
(3.1240) ... ... ... ..., e

BOLT, 6/16718X2" {12.8001) . ... ..........
BOLY, 5/16°-18X2 1/2" {12.8001). ... .......
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"18X1" (12.900%) ..............,
BOLT, 7/16"°14X2 /27 {12,8001)
WASHER, 15/327X3/4"X1/8* {1.3112} .......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} . .............

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

FILYER ASSY. {4") (-58)
FILTER ABSY. (B7T-85; . ................,.
@ CARTRIDGE (SPIN ONj {TP-916} . .. ...........
@ COVER (SPIN ON;
% DECAL
BDECAL .. . e
% @ DECAL {SPIN ON} (TP.818} {2.3320)
% DECAL (PORTUGUESE}.....................
PLUG, /4" PIPE{2.4018) .., .. ..., .........
BOLT, 3/8".24X1 1/2" (128001
BOLY, 3/78"-24X1 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 1/2* {12.8001}
WASHER, 3/B {12180} ,,................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200}
RUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120}

JULY, 1882 PAGE

4 4 4
8{4]7]14;8
817181711
8
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 2

232212} 2
2

21272121 2

21 2j12{2{z2

16 OF 2.300G0A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BPETROIT DIESEL

RN MR

L

MMM N N

P ey

ke

NN NN

-

[rr—

[ LR )

3 Y




DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILYER

..................... TYPES .. ov i,
PART 4 4 4 4 4
CEIG L. ONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 6la|7/4l8 sl4|9 0ls
sl7|s]7]1i8i6]8]7]0 o
8 7 8
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
- {CONT'D)
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-100728,
4D-88702, 6D-91962 AND 8D.5553.
% OBSOLETE.
2.3530 - BAACKET. FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
S137344  BRAGKET . ... .. .ot 1
8135882  BRACKET ............o.oveoi 1
§139799  BRACKET ... .. ... ...l t]
5142638  BRACKET ... .. .. .. ... .. ... 1
5139558  BRACKET ... ... ........ ..o 1
454151 BOLT, §/167-24X1/2° CAD. {12.8001) ... .. ... 2
179839 BOLT. 3/8"16X1" (12.800% ... ... .. .... 2
186879 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4- (12.9001) . .. ... . .. .. 3|3
186627 BOLT, 3/87.24X1* (12,8001} ,.............. 2
189330 BOLY, 3/8--24X3 3/4- (12,8001 . .. ...... . .. 2
186312 BOLT, 3/87-24X47 {12.9000) _ . ...... ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (128200} ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200} . .. ... ........ 3i3 2 AR
114493 NUT, 3/87-24 CAD. (12.8120} . . ... ... .. 2
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 CAD. (12.8920) . ... ........... 2
AUG. 1980 PAGE 17 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. WFl

K1
3C

3D
30

30

GETROIT

PART

G .., NUMBER ..

2.3001

6438076
5576568
B877342
5575824
5129449
25010776
5148023
6436060
55761497
25010781
BETT249
EB7EB062
6105047
5121182
5146014
186619
181370
103341
103321
102635
117049

2.3280

5135888
5100707
186626
186679
103320
123221

2.3310

BE74833
5673949
5878476
25010778
5148171
5574816
25010782
BE74083
6436147
51050486

DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- STRAINER ASSY, FUEL

FOR TYPE 544 USE TYPE 346, 8EE
ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At

STRAINER ASSY. (B} (7.74) ...... e
STRAINER ASSY. (67) {T.60)
STRAINER ASSY {TL.70Y ...................
STRAINER ASSY. (8°) (T-67)

FILTER ASSY. (COALESCENT)
CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON} {1.815)
gggﬁﬂ {EPIN ON} (2.3080)

DEGAL T

DECAL ... i i
DECAL PORTUGUESE)
PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{2.4015} ..................
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{T2.8B80) .................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.8001} . ..
BOLY, 3/8%.24X1 1/4* {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" (128180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200)
NUT, 37816 {12.8120)
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.9120}
* OBSOLETE.

* ¥ ¥ RN
o
25

™

EEEE
2
@
o
&
®
Lax
o
i
2

- BRACKEY, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKET, FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER .......
BRACKET .. . i i e
BOLT, B/16%-18X7/8" (12.9001}
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.8001)}
LOCKWASHER, B/16” {12.8200}
NUY, 3/8"16 112.8120)

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMSBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

EHLTER ASSY, (87) {T-88) .,
FILTER ASSY. (4"} {T-BB} .. .......... ... ...
FILTER ASSY, (A" T-7SMS) ... ... et
CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON) {TP-9186)
COVER (SPIN ON}

BDECAL ..o\ ivrt i

% DECAL (TP-816) {2.3320}

% DECAL

JULY, 1882 PAGE

& 3
Y
2538|616
71{2 5 7

81 7 5
t H
t{14) 1
1
3 3
3 H
ki
1§11 31
1 1
i
1141 ¢
213131212
2
2
2
F 2 2
2
H
3
2
3
2z
1 P Y18
1
t
Tty 1131
Tty 11t
i1 {1911t
Tty {11
H
H
1

M M AN

18 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENG

INES
&
6i4
414
0
11
T
1
272
2
2
1
11
111




BETROIT DItESEL E3 MPL ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

.................. GO TYPES L
PART _ 5 5 5 5 8 e 8
CFG . NUMBER ... ... . ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2is5|/3|s5|/6/8|9[8|0 2164
7izjols 7ia3jolsjoltialae
9 5 6 o
2.3310 . FILTER ASSY, FUEL
_{CONT'D)
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4018) ... .. ... ... ... .. 2]2])2 212}tz 2|(2}2
175838 BOLT. 3/8°-16X7/8° (12.800%) ............. 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8-.16X1 1/4° (128001} ., ... ... ... . _
181370 BOLT. 3/8".24X1 1/47 (12.8000) . ... .. ... .. 2 22
181374 BOLT, 3/8".24X1 172" {12.800%) .. .......... 2|27z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200). ... ... ... .. 21212 2]1272(2]2]z2
123221 NUT, 3/8718 (12.3120) ................... 2)2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.8120) ... ... ....... ... 2 2|l2)2]2]2
% OBSOLETE.
2.3530 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5100983  BRACKET ............................... 1
5142635  BRACKET ............. ... 10 1
5109648  BRACKET ............ ... . .. .0 1
5133288  BRACKET _................... ... ... ... 1
5121480  BRACKET ............... .. . 11100 1
8109450  BRACKET .............................. :
5139858  BRACKET ............... ... 0] 1
5131411  BRACKET ............. .. ... 3
5128929  BRACKET ................ ... .. .. 010 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4° PIPE (24018} ... . .. .. . ..... 2
186274 BOLT, 5/167-18X5° (12.8001) .............. 4
179837 BOLY, 3/87-16X3/4° (12.9001) ... ... ... s
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) ... . . . ... :
186619 BOLT. 3/8°-16X1 1/8* (12.900%) ... ... . . . 2 2
186679 BOLT. 3/87.16X1 1/47 (12,9001 ... ... ... . 2 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* {12.8001) ... .. ... 2
186627 BOLT. 3/87.24X1" {12.9000) ., ... ....... 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3,87 {12.900%) ... . ... .. . 2
189330 BOLYT, 3/8°-24X3 3/4" (12.9001) ... ... . 2
186312 BOLT, 3/87-24X4° {12.8001} ... ... . . . .. 2
175844 BOLT. 1/2°.13X1 3/8" {12.8001} ..., ... .. 2
103340 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9180) ........... ... .. 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.9190) ... ..., .. . . . ... . 2 2 2122
106265 WASHER, 8/16° {12.8190) ... ... ... . .| 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200} .. ... .. . AR{AR|AR ARl {arlar]an
123221 NUT, 3/8°-16 (128120} ... ............... 242
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 CAD. (12.9120} ... ... . ... . 2
102635 NUT. 3/8°16 {12.91208 ... .. . ... .. 2 2
23535 . PLATE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5136610  COVER{1.2083)......... ... ... ... . ... . :
2.3870 - GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242  GASKET(1.2044). ..., .. .. ... . ... .. ... .. 1
5178882  GASKET44118),.... . . . . [ .11 1
AUG., 1980 PAGE 18 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



L F

38
38
3B

3

DETROIT

PART

G ... NUMBER. ..

2.3001

5575668
5575824
6436075
5148023
25010776
55751897
6436060
5574516
5108047
B575062
25030781
121182
B823847
5145014
114674
179848
181376
103341
186618
103321
102635
117048

2.3260

89229485
5145014
103323
102635

2.3310

5574533
5573848
5578475
5148111
25010778
5574516
5E74083
5105046
5147408
25010782
5121182
8923847
179839
186619
186622
5104598
181374

DIESE.L
2.3000A  FUEL FILYER AND STRAINER

- BTHAINER ASBSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE A1,

STRAINER ASSY. {6")T-B0) .....c00vvvnn...
STRAINER ASSY. (8"} {67} ... ...
STRAINER ASSY. 8"V (T-74) ..o,
COVER {SPIN ONJ {23080} .. ................
CARTRIDGE (5PIN ON) {T-915} (2.3010} .......
B DECAL wvvne ittt et e
B DECAL it e
% DECAL oot
% DECAL ot
% DECAL L.t e
% DECAL {T-8183{2.3010} .........ooovrnnn...
PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.4015) .. ....ovovennn..,
PLUG, 174" PIPE{4.T00 ... .o,
PLUG, 3/8” PIPE{12.9550) .. ... ...........
SCREW, 3/8"-16X1 174" {12.5030) ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4” {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8°—24X1 $/4" {12.9001) ...........
WASHER, 3/8° (129180} ........cvounnn..
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/87 (12.8001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.8200) ..............
NUT, 3/8%16 {12.9120} ........ocvvrrr s,
NUT, 3/8"—24 (12.8120) ..................
% QBSOLETE.

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKET .. ...
PLUG, 3/8" ®IPE(12.8880) . ...............
LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12,9120}

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1,

FILTER ASSY. (8"} (T-65)
FLYER ASSY. (M4"}(TB8) ... ................
FHTER ASSY. (471(TW71MS) ... ... ... ..
COVER{SPINGNY .........................
CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON} {¥P-816) ... ...........
BDECAL ...
B®DECAL ... ...
BDECAL . . ... .
% BECAL ..
% DECAL{TP.B16} ............. ... ...t
PLLIG, /4" PIPE {2.4015}
PLUG, $/4" PIPEM.TOON) ... ..............
BOLY, 3/B"16X17{12.9001} .. ....... ... ....
BOLY, 3/8"—16X1 1/8* {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4° {12,8001)
BOLYT. 3/8"16X1.13" (12.8001)
BOLY, 3/87-18X1 1/27 {12,800

MARCH, 19858 PAGE

8§ 3
] 8 6
5|6 |6{6|7
QIB5{11718}7
1 0
1]
b
H
%
H
1
1
H
1
1501
2
3 3
2
2
2
2 2
2
2
1 H
11
H
1
1
H
1
1
1
2 3 212
3
2z
2 2
2 2
Z

20 OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 18B5 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

el

B8|6]9:6

8 9

1

1117111

111F 411

2321212

212

212

TpEy1E
H

111 H

2{2}2712
A

212 2




53 MNMPC

PART

FIG L NUMBER ..

ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

2.3530 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

5122568
5133083
5136303
5121480
5100953
£103600
5104589

178637
10332%
179838
179839
1033414
103321

2.353%
5107016

* BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET .. .o
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1.13" {(W/SEAL)

128001 .ottt
BOLT, 3/87-18 X 3/4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}
BOLYT, 3/8°.16X7/8" {12.800 1)
BOLT. 3/8.16X17 {12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8° (128120} ... ... ... ......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.3200)

- PLATE. FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

AlIG., 1380 PAGE

.....................

& L] 8
§{81716; 7
0j8i0|1 719
1 8
y
1
1
1
t
3
2
t
2
<
2{2t12
414 g
AR ARj{ 1

20,1 OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




MPC

2.33%0

103321

103341%
102635
117049

2.3530

5122568
$133083
5136303
5121480
5100953
5103600
5104599

179837
103321
179838
178839
1063341
103321

2. 3538
5107076

ENGINES

2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONTD}

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12,9200} ..............
WASHER, 3/87 {12.9190} ..........00oun...
NUT, 3/8%18 (128420} ... ...,
NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} ... ..ooor ..,

% OBSOLETE.

- BRACKETY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET ... .. .
BRACKET ... ..... ... .. .. . . i,
BRACKET ... ... . . e
BRACKET ... .. i
BRACKEY ... ... i
BRACKET .. .. .. i

BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.13" (W/SEAL)

(1290050 ..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.9007) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) ..............

BOLY, 3/8".16X7/8" (12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190)

- PLATE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
PLATE

MARCH, 1388

BOLY, 3/8"-16X1" {12900} ... .. ... ...

LGCKWASHER, 378" (128200 .. ............

PAGE

DETROIYT DIESEL

8 § 6
5i{6i616817
0811176} 7
1 ¢
212 212112
212 212
2122
1
1
1
1
1
t
2
1
2
2
2 212
4 4 8
AR AR 1
H

21 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1385 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Bi€inlé6

8 9

1

22212
212

2{212})2




§3 MPC ENGINES PETROIY DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

) e, . TYPES ... .. e
PART 8 8 8 6 7 7 7
LEIG LU UNUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... i98 ]88l 9 - g{7i0l7l2]17]2
2{9i4jojrioisiol2ij0i0l2z2]2
3 o 4 1
2.3001 . STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
3C 5576568 STRAINER ASSY. (69 (£-60) ................ 11 1 1
ac 6436078 STRAINER ASSY. (B} (1.74) ....... e 1 IHREEERER
26011011  STRAINER CARTHIDGE (T-936) (SPIN-ON) ... ... 11111
B10BOA7 4 DECAL ... i e 111 1
B10B137 - DECAL . it e 1 121110
BETABIE  + DECAL .. ittt i 1
BABBOBO L DECAL .. ... i e 1
BETBIST + DECAL ...t e %
8921410 COVER(SPINON) . ..o i s t]{1{1
5121182 PLUG, 1/6" PIPE(Z4018) .................. 2 2 2 3{213
BE145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.8B50) .. ............... 212
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-18 X 1 1/87 {12.800%} ... ... .... 2 2
114674 SCREW, 3/8"16 X 1 174" (12,8030} ......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.8200) . ............. 2 2 z
102635 NUT, /8716 (12.81200 .. .. ... ........... 2
+ OBSOLETE
23260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5138061 BRACKET .. it i e 1
E145014 PLUG, 3/8"1B PIPE (32,8880} .............. 1
23310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
3B 5EE73949 FILTER ASSY. (4"}{F-BB} ... ... ... ... . ... 1117111
38 5574533 FILTER ASSY. (B} 6T-6B) ... ... v, ti1]l 111
2E010958 FLTER CARTRIDGE (TP-828) ................ IRERE
5148171 PLTER COVERSPINON) . .. ... . i eennnn, LN
108046 * DECAL ..o\t i, 1111171
BIOBIBB  * DECAL ... it e, 111 1]1
BET4083 * DECAL ...\ttt 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE (24018} . ... ... ......... 2 z2b21212 2 221212
181374 BOLY, 3/87-24 X 1 $/2" 112.800% .......... 2 z
181377 BOLY, 3/87-24X1 3/4" {12.800% . ... ........ z2iziz2
179838 BOLY, 3/8™16 X 7/8" {12.8000) ............ z
181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24 X 1 4/4* (12,8060 .......... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8™-18 X 1 1/4* (129001 .......... 2122122 2
178839 BOLT, 3/8™16 X 17 (12.8001) 2
103341 WASHER, 3/87(12.8180) ... .............. “ 212
1033214 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200 2t2izt2i2j212i21 212121212
117049 NUT, 3/B%24 {12.9120} ... ... ............. 2 212 212
t02635 NUT, 3/8™16 {12.8120} ... .. ............. 2t2]2tz212
* OBSOLETE.
JULY, 1982 PAGE 22 OF 2.30004

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MFPC ENGINES

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

.................... TYPES ...
PART ] & 8 8 7
LFIG L NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gi6|9|8j9i618ITIO{T7I2]712
2191421719990 0:0i2
- 8 0 4 1
2.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5122668 BRACKET ............... S e L A
S127825 BRACKEY ... ... it i
5129229 BRACKET .. . i e 111
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1" {12800} .............. 2
175838 BOLY /816 X 3/8° {12900} ............ Z
179884 BOLY, 17213 X 1 3/B° {12.8001) .......... 2
1062656 WASHER, B/16* X 1 3/B" (129180} ......... 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200).............. 2452
2.35386 - PLAYE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5107016 BLATE e e e INBEE
JULY, 1082 PAGE 23 QF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



% 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DFIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STHAINER

..................... TYPES Lot
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7
CFIG ... NUMBER .. ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... |2 |7 ]2i7t2i7{2|7|3]7i3i7]3
3i2|6i2{7l2]s|3il2]3 3
4 8 0 3 5
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
2601101%  STRAINER CARTRIDGE .................... EREERENENEE KN EN RSN 1§ 1
8921410  COVER{BPINGN} .., ....ooennnnnnnn.. SR EEEEEREREEENEREERENESESEHN K
114674 SCREW, 3/8%.16 X 1 1/4* (12.9030) ......... 1 2
B121182  FLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) ...... e sj213fajsislaisiziz2ialzlz
186619 BOLY, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/8" {12.8001} ..... 2 1 2
186622 BOLY, /816 X 1 1/4* {12.9001} .......... 2 1 2
186628 BOLY, /8716 X 1 1/2° {12.900%} .. ........ 1
181370 BOLYT, 3/8°24 X 1 1/4" (12.900%} .......... 1 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) .. ................ 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200).............. 2 2]2zi3]2]2l2]z2 2
102636 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.8120) ...........covins 1 2
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (1289120} ..o 1 2}2
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
28010969  FILTER CARTRIDGE(TP-828) ,............... A ERERERER thelsdvf1l1)s
B148171 FITER COVER (SPINON} ..., AR EEEE R EERE ER R R R ERERE
B121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4098) ... ... ... .. zi2l2]3lz2l2]2)2i2{213}213
181374 BOLT, 3/8%.24X1 1/2* (12.8001) .. ... ....... 2 : 2
181377 BOLT, 3/8724X1 3/4* {12.9001) ... ......... 212 2 2121212
179838 BOLT, /8716 X 7/8° {12.900%) ... ......... 2 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1 1/4" {12.8001} .......... 2
114674 SCREW, 3/8°.16 X 1 1/4* {12.8030} ......... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8 (12.9190% .. ............. ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292008 ... ........ ... 21212 212f2j2)2]21212]2
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ................... 21212 2 2 2122
102635 NUT, 3/8°16 (1281208 ................... 2
123221 NUT, 3/8%16 (129120} ....... ... .. e 2 212
2.3280 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5138051 BRACKET ..\ttt e e e 1 1
131093  BRACKET ..... ...l 1
51329689  BRACKET ................. el 1
B133687  BRACKET ...........ooooveiviniii’ e, 1
B141337  BRACKET {FILTER AND STRAINER} ........... 141
175054  SPACER, 13/32° X 3/4* X 1 5/8*
B240) ... 111
B1B3915  SPACER 15/32° X 1 14/16" (1.7625}...... .. 1
5146014  PLUG, 3/8* PIPE (12.8550) .. ... ... ... 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 7/87 (12.900%) ... ......... 2 212
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 17 (12.8001} .. ............ 1
5126608  WASHER, 15/32" X 3/4" X 1/8"
(31120 o e 1
454934 BOLY, 7/16%14 X 2 1/2* {12.9001) ....... . 1
179828 BOLT, /16718 X 2 1/2* {12.9001) ....... .. 1]
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200).............. 211 2|2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.92008 ............ 1
123221 NUT, 3/8" 16 (12.8120) ................ ... 2
i
JULY, 1882 PAGE 24 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.3000A  FUEL FiILTER AND STRAINER

.................... TYPES ittt
PART 7 7 7 7 ¥ 7 7
CEIG L  NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2iri2iriz 21713 31713
ajz2is:2: 7]z2|9|3l213]4]3]6
4 3 0 B
2.3530 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5109645 BRACKET & .ttt 1 131
179838 80LT, 3/8"-16 X 7/8" {(12.8001) ............ 2 2|2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ 2 212
JULY, 1882 PAGE 25 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



..F

3¢
3C

3B
3B

583 MPCLC ENGINES

PART

IG ... NUMBER .. ..

23001 .

5675568
5677342
256011011
8921410

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

STRAINER ASSY, FUEL

FOR TYPE 763 USE TYPE 801,
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1

STRAINER ASSY. (B} {(F-60) ................
ETRAINER ASSY, . ............... S

STRMINER CARTRIDGE (T-836} {(SPIN-ON} .., . ..
COVER{SPINON} .. ... ... iiiininann e,

BETB1OT L DECAL ... ... it

B121182
181370
186619
103341
103321
102635
117049

23260 .

5141337
8920543
51380519
8922168
5183918
5175054
5121182
5144629
4549834
5145014
458837
114674
186628
179838
181371
179828
181370
51256068

10332
103322
102638
117049

2.3310 .

BB73844
6436148 =
250109569

PLUG, 1/4" PIFE(2.4018) ........... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8*.24 X 1 1/4" 12,8001} .,... .
BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/8" {12.900% ..., .........
WASHER, 3/8” (129180} .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8B" (128200} ..............
NUT, 378011281201 . ... oo
NUT, 3/8%-24 (128120} .. .................
+ OBSOLETE

BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

SPACER, 15/32° X 1 1121867 {1.7628) ... .., ..
SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X1 6/8" {3.1240} ......
PLUG, 174" PIPE(24018) ... ...............
BRACKET, CLIP{46040) . ..................
BOLT, 7/16°.14 X 2 /27 {12.8001)
PLUG, 3/8* MPE(12.0880) .................
BOLY, 5/8"-16X3 1/4* (128001 ............
SCREW, 3/8°16 X 1 1/4"{12.8028) ..., ....
BOLY, 3/8°.16X1 1/2" {12.800%} ... .........
BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 7/8" {12.8001} ............
BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 3/8" 128000 .. ..........
BOLY, 5/16"-18 X 2 1/2° (12.8001) .........
BOLY, 3/8%.24X1 /4" (12,9004 . ...........
WASHER, 15/32" X 3/4" X 1/8*

(13112} L
LOCKWASHER, 3/8 41282000, ............,
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.8200)
NUYT, 3/8°18 (12.8120) . ..................
NUT, 3/B°-24 {12.8120} ... ... ... .. ........

FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE 81,

FILTER ASSY. {47} {T-58)
FILTER ASSY

JULY, 1882 PAGE

7 71 |7
31714 4
713 418
B{ 7
111
{1 1
11 1
2 22
212
212
212
212
1]t
t
111
"
111
21212
1
1
2
212
2
141
2
L
21272 4
1
2
4
11 4
ti1 1

26 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENEBRAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

P

MM N

RN N

b

s

Ty

MNRR W




CDETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPL ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

PART i 7 7 7 7 7
SFIGOLUNUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... {74174 {756{ 777187
7{314}4 6i8 617173018
8 7 -] 8 1
2.33%10 - FILTER ASSY, FUEL
{CONT'D)
5148171 FILTER COVER{SPINONY ... ... ..o ills 1 i 111
5127811 ELBOW, 1/4"X1/4%, .070* RESTRICTED
(252100 ... e e 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/68" MIPE(24018) ............. ..., 212{1+41 212 t{2)2¢1
181377 BOLT, 3/87.24X1 374" {12800}, ........... 2
181370 BOLY, 3/8°-24 X 1 174" {12800 ... ...... 212
186619 BOLY, 3/8%-16 X 1 1/8" {12.800%) .......... 212 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128120} .................. 2:z2 212 2 2
1868627 BOLT, 3/87.24X1"7 {12.800%} ............... 21212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (128200} .............. 21212tz 22 2 212
8574083 4+ DECAL ... .. .. ... ... ... i, 1
117048 NUT, 3/8"24 {12.8120) ... ... ... ... oo ot 212 2 Z
+ OBSOLETE,
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5678475,
2.3830 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5122568 BRACKET . .. it ce e 1
B920544 BRACKET ... . i et i e 1
5118896 SPACER, 3 3/16°X1 1/74"X3/8" .......... ... 3
186612 BOLY, 3/8™-16X1 1/87¢12.8001) . ........ ... 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8°16X1 1/B {12800 . ........... 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 174" {12800%} ............ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (129480} .................. 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 . ............. 2 2
102635 KUT, 3/8* 18 {12.8120 ................... 2
HULY, 19882 PAGE 27 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FHLTER AND STRAINER

...................... TYPES ... .o
PART 7 7 8 8 8
GFIG L NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ... s8i7ja;8(c|slo|s|1 2]8
7i81810|8]0C]|8|1 1132
-{B 1 1 4
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
3D 25011011 STRAINER CARTRIDGE {T-9361 (SPIN-ON} . . ... .. 111 1
3D 25010778  STRAINER CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON}{T-915} ...... 1 H
3C 5575568 STRAINER ASSY. {6"}T-60) .. ... ............. 1 1
3C 6436075 STRAINER ASSY {B"){T-74} ................. 1
3o 8921410 COVER{SPN-ON} ....... ... ............... HE I 1
el 5748023 COVER (SPINON)(2.3080) .................. H 1
8923847 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(4.7001) ... ... ... ... ... 2 3}z 2
5121182 PLUG 174" PIPE(2.4018) . ... . ........... 212133
5148014 PLUG, 3/87 PIPE (128860 ... ... . L 3
BS24517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (128550} ................. 2
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8"(12800%) ..., ... ..... 2
181370 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" {12.9001} ... ......... 2{2{2}2
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4"{12.9001 ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 378" {12.9180} ... ... .. ... .. ... 212121212} 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200} .............. 21212121214
102635 NUT, 3/8" 16 (129120} .. ... .. ... ... .... 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (129120} .. ... .. ... ....... 212{2}2
2.3010 - ELEMENT, FUEL STRAINER
3¢ 5575032 ELEMENT {8" FELT SOCK TYPE, T.882y .. .. ..., 111
2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
8922486 BRACKET ... ... ... .. TPl
5167429 BRACKET .. ... . i i
51838186 SPACER, 15/32"X1 11/16" {1.7628) ........, 1
5175054 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4°X1 5/8” {3.1240) .. .... 1T
454934 BOLT, 7/16"-14X2 1/2" {12.8001) ........... 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" 4129001} .............. 212} 2
179828 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2" (128001} ........... TPV
5125608 WASHER, 15/32"X3/4"X1/B" {1.3112) ....... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ...... ... ..... 21212
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" 41292000 . ........ ... . 1
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B,
3D 25010959  FILTER CARTRIDGE (TP-928) ................ 111 1 1
3D 28010778  CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON{TP816) ... .......... . 1 1
38 5573949 FILTER ASSY. 44" {T-58} .................... H H K
5148171 FILTER COVERISPIN-ON} ... ... ... . ... ... HE I LI I
8924185 ELBOW, BA18” ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{24015) ... ............... 2tz 2 2
89234847 PLUG /4" PIPE{.700%Y .. ... ............. Zj212}2¢12 2
181371 BOLT, 3/8".24X1 3/87 (12.8001) . ........... 2
181377 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4” {12.9001) ............ 21242 P
186619 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° {32.800%) ... ......... 2
17983% BOLY, 3/B"-18X17 (12.800%) .. .......... ... 2
5104589 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1.13" (12,8081 ... .......... H
186612 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 3/8" (12.90061) ............ 2
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.83001} ............ 2
5196119 SPACER, 13/327 1 DX7/8% L. (3.4001) ........ 21212
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.91200 ... .. ..., . ... ..... 23242 212 242
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} .............. 2:212 212z a1 2
1062635 NUT, 3/B™-16 {12.9120y . ... . ....... ... .. 2
117049 NUT 3/8%24{(12.8120) .. ... .. ... . ........ 2122 212
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 28 OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESBSEL 53 MpL ENGINES
2.30004A  FUELFILTER AND STRAINER

...................... TYPES oo
PART 7 7 8 8 8 8
CFG L NUMBER .. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ........., gi7|s|8|o0 A EIRRERE:
' 7i8l90 olofl1|3|1]3|2
8 1 1 7 a
2.3320 - ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER
5574508  ELEMENT (B, TPSOG} .. ... . ... ........... 1
2.3530 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
B1Z2568  BRACKET ................0coveerieninnnn. 1
S129243  BRACKET .............ovviiuviniiiiii, 1
5129228  BRACKET ...................ccoooeiiiiio. 1
179884 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/8" {12.8001} ............ 2
1062865 WASHER, 1/2° (12.8180) ... ............... 2

2.3570 . GASKET, FUEL FILYER MOUNTING
BRACKET

5116242 GASKET {1.2044)
5175882 GASKET {4.4115)

MARCH, 1985 PAGE 28,1 OF 23000A
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



S FHG L NUMBER

30
3D

MPC

PART

2.3001

25010776
8821410
8823847

2.3310

25010778
5148171
BO23847
181377
103341
103321
117049

2.32860
B826386

186622
454933
10334
103342
103322

ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- S8TRAINER ASSY, FUEL

CARTRIDGE(SPINONI{T-B15} ... ............
COVER(SPINON}Y ... ... . ... ... ... ...
PLUG, $/47 PIPE {4,700 %)

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL

CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON} (TP-818} .. ............
COVERSPINONY ..o,
PLUG, 1747 PIPE {4.7001) ... vvouenniin,
BOLT, 3/8°.24X1 3/4” (12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200)
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120)

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKET, STRAINER AND FILTER
MOUNT
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 7/16"-14X 1 1/8" {12.9001}
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9120)
WASHER, 7716 (12,9180} .. ............ ...
LGCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200)

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

DETROIT DBDIESEL

29 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

FIG

3C
3C
3C

3L

3C

3¢

3A
3C

3AC

ac

PARY

.. NUMBER .. ..

2.3001
5111605

5136560
5182041
BE7BL6B
B5765824
5677342
6436075
5129448

13

#* ¥

2.3010
5574961

5145014
5576032

5198733
15856566
5196878
E186870
5194834
23050 -
5192816
5877586
BE75883
6435007
103647
2.3060 -

6435048

2.3080 -
8436253

2.2000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

STRAINER ASSY. FUEL

STRAINER ASSY. (PUROLATOR TYPE

CATIBO) oot e
STRAINER ASSY. (FILTER-SEPARATOR)
STRAINER ASSY. 16"} ... .. .. .......0oo.on..
STRAINER ASSY. {8 SOCK TYPE) (1-60} . .. ....
STRAINER ASSY, (8"} (T-67)
STRAINER ASSY. {TL-70) ... ...ovvenrnnnnnn.
STRAINER ASSY. (T-74){2.3310}.............
FILTER ASSY. (FRAM TYPE FCS 1133

PLVI it i e
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE

AVAILABLE,

ELEMENT, FUEL STRAINER

ELEMENT {8, FELT 8OCK TYPE, T-553)
{(INCLUDES GASKETS IN 2.3080 AND
231300 o e

PLUG, 3/B"- 18 PIPE (128850} . .............

ELEMENT (8", FELT SOCK TYPE, T552)
INCLUDES GASKETS IN 2.3080 AND
23130} ..

ELEMENT (METAL}(BOWSER, ...............

ELEMENT (METAL DISC TYPE Tt-12)

(INCLUDES GASKET IN 2.3080)
ELEMENT {COALESCER)
ELEMENT, SEPARATOR . ...................
ELEMENT & KNiFE ASSY, {4" METAL)

SHELL, FUEL STRAINER

SHELLIBT) ...
SHELL(2.3380) ........... .. ... ien,
SHELL ASSY. (COMPONENTS N.6.8.)

(233BO) ... e
SHELL ASSY. ([COMPONENTS N.5.8}
DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {12.8510)

SPRING, FUEL STRAINER
SPRING

COVER, FUEL STRAINER

COVER ABSY. (IDENTIFIED WITH CAST
P {INCLUDES [TEMS IN 2.3080,
2.3120 AND 2.3130)

JULY, 1982 PAGE A

5 3
ALY C .........
B o] F
1
H
1
1
1
H
i1
1 1
1
b
H
1
1 1
L
11 %1% 131
1
H 1
1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPGRATION

MPEC ENGINES
COLUMN ........ oo
K M
M 4 i N




5

CEIG L NUMBER

3A
3C

3¢

ac

34
3C

3A
3

MPC ENGINES

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

DETROI1Y DIESEL

PART A c E
.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
B D F
2.3080 . COVER, FUEL STRAINER
{CONT'D}
6436746  COVER (IDENTIFIED WITH CAST *P* ......... 1
6A3B0GE - COVER ... ... .0oeenen i 1
+ OBSOLETE
2.3090 - GASKET, FUEL STRAINER COVER
5193801 % GASKET (23400} .. ... ..o0vivivnrnnnnn.s 1
5574181 GASKET (23400} ... ..ovivn e, 111 1
BI19BT733  GASKET ... .....ooooiurennaini, 1
BY93704  GASKET ... ... ..t
1503642  GASKET{2.3020).. ... .ccvuuenrunnannnnn. 1
% OBSOLETE
2.3100 - PLUG, FUEL STRAINER COVER
GABBOAT BPLUG . ...\ e 1
B1291182  PLUG. 1/4" PIPE (24048} ... ... .. ... ....... tl2 2
444577 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{12.9550)} . ................ 2
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9580) .. ............... 112
% OBSOLETE.
2.3120 - SCREW, FUEL STRAINER COVER
5192913 NUT{23410) . ..., .. ...... o 0veereeun.., 1
5675790  BOLT {USE WITH EARLY COVERS)
(Z3810F ... ot e 1
6435793  BOLT (USE WITH COVER MARKED *Py .. .. ... 1§14 1
6435046  BOLT ......... 0 .iii
2.3130 . GASKEYT, FUEL STRAINER COVER SCREW
2243465  GASKET (23420} . ... ... .0oveneeinn.. 1
1503536 sAszxa (USE WITH EARLY COVERS)
231100 0o 1
6435794  GASKET {USE WITH COVER MARKED “P*} ... .. 111 1
BI9BT32 GASKET ..ot 1
JULY, 1882 PAGE A 2 OF 230004

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PART
. FIG ... NUMBER .. ..
2.3310 -

38 5121370

38 5573949

38 B574633

38 5575009

38 5678478
2.3320 -

38 5573261

3B 5574508

38 5196048

5575032

38 5876188
2.3322 .

38 5574123

38 5574126

38 5674120

38 5196086
2.3370 .

38 5574124

38 5196083

38 5574122
2.3380 -

38 5574128

38 5575169

38 5196082

38 5575056
2.3390 .

3B 8436254

DETROIT DIESEL

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

FILTER ASSY, FUEL

FHTYER ASSY. (6" ... ... it iiiiiiannnn,
FILTER ASSY. (4"} (788} ...................
FILTER ASSY. (8"} {T-8B} ...................
FILTER ASSY. (B 1187 .. ... .. .iiins,
FILTER ASSY. (4 1{T-7 M8}, . ....... ...t

ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY)

ELEMENT {4”, TR.E09) INCLUDES

GASKETS IN 2.3400, 2.3420) ............
ELEMENT (8"}, TP.840X) (VERTICAL

PLEAT] INCLUDES GASKETS IN

23400234201 ... ... e
ELEMENT (8°} INCLUDES GASKET IN

234000 .. .. e
ELEMENT (87, T.652 FELT SQOCK TYPE}

{INCLUDES GASKET IN 2.3400) ...........
ELEMENT (LESS GASKET IN 23400} .........

SEAT, FUEL FILTER ELEMENY

..............................

...............................

..................

SHELL, FUEL FILTER {SECONDARY)

SHELL ASSY. NCLUDES ITEMS IN

23322 AND 23370 ... ... e,
SHELL ASSY, INCLUDES ITEMS IN

23322 AND 2.3370F .. ... e
SHELL ASSY. (INCLUDES SPRING IN

2331

..............................

........

CQOVER, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY)

COVER ASSY. IDENTIFIED WiTH CAST
*5°) INCLUDES ITEMS IN
4.3400.2.3410, 2.3420 AND 2.3480} ... ...

JAN., 1980 PAGE B

5 3
N SLUVEY
- D E
t
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
!
111 i
111 1
i1 H
1
1t 1
1
11 H
1 1
1
1
!
111 1
1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . ..., ..o
K M
H 4 i N




L FIG . . NUMBER

3e

38
38

38
ag

38
ag

38

5 &

MPL

PART

2.3380 -

SE75789

2.3400 -
5574781
6192801

£.3410 .
6574118
1331375
B576780
E188065
5198066

2.342¢
15038386
63193710
22434885

2.3480 -

5121182

2.3500 -
103647

ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

COVER, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY)
{CONT'D)

COVER ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN

2.3400, 23410 AND 234200 . .............
GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER YO SHELL
GASBKET L e
GABKET .. .. i i e ey
SCREW, FUEL FILTER COVER
SCREW e

BOLY
NUT

....................................

- GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER SCREW

GASKET (23110} ... ... . it
GASKET (VENT SCREWY ... ....... . ... .. .o
GASKET{COVERNUTY . .. ... .. ... ... ool

PLUG, FUEL FILTER
PLUG, 174" PIPE{Q A0S} ... ... ... ... ...,

DRAINCOCK, FUEL FILTER
DRAINCOCK, 1/74° {128810) ... ........... ..

PDETROIT DIESEL

A PR E
2 D F
1
111 111
%
1t 1
1
1
t
H
181 1]t
1
y
2112 212

MAY, 1977 PAGE B 2 OF 2.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.....................




DETROIT DIHESEL

240060 FUEL MANIFOLD AND/OR CONNECTIONS

PARY
FIG L NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION

24020 - PIPE, FUEL
5116204 * PIPE ABSY. INLET AND OUTLET)
* QUANTITY 15 TWO TIMES CYLINDER
COUNT,
2.4030 - CONNECTOR, FUEL PIPE
8925643 * CONNECTOR
* QUANTITY I8 TWO TIMES CYLINDER
COUNT.
24050 - WASHER, FUEL PIPE CONNECTOR
B925644 * WASHER, 3/8"X8/16” COPPER

* QUANTITY 18 TWO TIMES CYLINDER
COUNT.

MARCH, 1985

PAGE

AR

AR

AR

1 OF 2.4000

COPYRIGHT 1285 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROG!T DIESEL & 3 MeL ENGINES
2.8500CA  FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES .. o
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
VG .. NUMBER ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... si3/a|al{s{3|l8ja|8iasie
7i6l1]8iaig|7|8l9]9]|2]|9
0 8 ©
25006 - VALVE. FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
BI122279  VALVE . oot e AR| AR] AR| AR AR] AR] AR] AR] AR AR| AR] AR
25010 . TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE
5174867  HOSE, 3/8* 1D. X 24" L. {47300} ........... 111
BE169475  CONNECTOR{25210) . .........o0oern, 1)1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 1/4°
PT,(12.9460) . ... 0ot e, 171
190387 ELBOW, 174" STREET 90 DEG. {12.8550) .. ... 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {2.4015) .. ... TR 1t
103327 LOCKWASHER, 7/8" (12.8200) ... .. ... ... ... t s
219754 NUT, 7/8744 (12.8120) .. ... ... v, 1)1
25050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
4A 5121076  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12507 ............... 1
4A 5121149  TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L 39.76} ............... 1 9
4A $124547  TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L. 34.368% .. ... .......... 1
4A 5121151 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 45,16 ............... 1 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL, TUBE
(123460} .. ...t 21111 HERE
190367 ELBOW, 1/4° STREET, 80 DEG.
(12.95900 ... 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 4% DEG.
(12.8880) ... 111 t11]
183004 ELAOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
12.848B0} ... ... ... . 1
2.5060 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP INLET
5118783 HOSE, 174" LD X 84" L ... ... .. : ti
2.5070 . CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE
4A 5160388  CLIP(13/8°L,3/8" BOLT) ... oo, A ERE 1 1
AA B177623  CULP(3/8 TUBEI {25120} ............. ..., 1] 1
aA 3224539  CLIP{3/8" TUBE}{12.4085} ... .. . ... ...... 1] 1 1
4A E177623  CLIP{3/B" TUBE{2.5120) ............... .. 212
5164788  SPACER(B.4025) .. ... . ......... ... ... 1
454906 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2° {12.8001) ... ... ... DU
25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
4A 5121081 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 21.28") ............... 1
4A 5134897  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36227 ............... 1 1
44 5109486  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 41 5/89 .. ... ....... .. 1 1
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 1 OF  2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOYTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPL ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES e
PART 3 3 3 3
CFIG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... E|3|/6]318l2318i3]8{3[9:3
7i6j1islajsi{7ig{alej2is
1] 6 8 4] 4
2.5100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER ICONT'D}
4A 5123833 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 9 1/8°1{2.B050) ........ 1
4A 5334901 5 TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 30.34%) . .............. t
4A 5131829 # TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L 1271{2.5%498)........... 111
4n 5124890 TUBEDEV. L. 35" ... . e 11
4427323 CONNECTOR, 3/8% INV. FlL. TUBE
{12.8480) .. .. ... . 1541 iR EREEEERER
5138306 * CONNECTOR
ASM.3/8"SEALASTIC(12.8415) .., .. ..... i1
B138298 + ELBOW 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG,
[42.8428) ... 22
193004 ELBOW, 3/B" INV, EL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{IRBABOY L. 111 1111191292
B1794938 SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.8435) . ... ... al3
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.B100 PLUS NUT.
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5199875 HOSE
AND {2) 5199578 FITTINGS.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5199575 HOSE
AND {1) EACH OF 5198579 EITTING,
198588 FITTING AND 5D.28,
2.510% . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO CYLINDER HEAD
5123786 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 14 1/2°{2B18¢) ....... 1
5123832 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 8 1/8°) (2.5180) ........ 3
193004 ELBOW, 3/8* NV, L. TUBE 80 DEG,
f12.9480) ... ... 2
25120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE
5177623 CLP, B/8"TUBE ... s 1 212
B112241 CLAMP (28070 ... ... . i, 6] 8 61614
E196118 SPACER, 13/32° 1. X 7/8" O.D.
84001 ... %
110502 BOLT, #10-24X3/4" (12.8028) .. ... ... ... 313 313}z
186628 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/2" (128000 . ........... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 (12.8200) ... ..... ... ... 33 3talz
110633 NUT, #810-24 {12.9920) ... ... .. .. oo ... 313 2]3]z2
26151 - TUBE, FILTER QUTLET
4A 5104094 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 20807 ... ............ 1
4A 5129623 TURE ASSY, (DEV. L, 12.68" . ... ... ... ... 1] 1]
4A 5109655 TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L. 889" ... . ........... 1
AA 5122581 TUBRE ASSY. IDEV. L 11 77167 . ............ 1
4A 5123174 TUBE ASSY {DEV. L. 9 B/B% . . ... ... ... 1
4A 5124808 TUBE{DEV. L. 16 7/B* 1128180}, . .. ......... 1t
143338 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG,
(12.8480) ... .. . 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9480) ... ... 11212 112{2]2{2[2
5138298 @ £LBOW ASM, 3/8" SEALASTIC 80 DEG,
(128428 L. s 212
JULY, 1982 PAGE 2 OF 250004

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRQGIT DIESEL

CFIG

SA

4A

4A

PART

- NUMBER ...,

25181 -

442323
5179938

25210 -

5124884 »
5110440
5124978
5127941

5177493

252186 -

5186083
516947%
9432284

5121182
103327
219784
25220 -
3290459
1068284
103321
117049
2.8230 -

5155484

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

TUBE, PILTER QUTLET
{CONT'D}

CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
{(129460) ...............
SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC (12 9436} ..... .

TUBE, FUEL DRAIN

TUBE (DEV. L 21 1/8'} cas
ELBOW, RESTRICTED ......... .
ELBOW, RESTRICTED . ,.. e
ELBOW, 1/4* X 1/4” BT, 070

RESTRICTED ...................ccc0.t,
SEAL RING, 5/16° TUBE SEALASTIC

129438} ... ....... .. ciiinrininnnnnn.
* CBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE

FAOM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN N

128550,
& INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5210 PLUS NUT,

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

HOSE, FUEL DRAIN

HOSE, 1/4" X 14° ... ...... et e
CONNECTORI(ZE2I01 ..o ooe .
CONNECTOR, 5/16* INV. EL. TUBE

(TZ84801 .. .. riirnnnrennrnennns,
PLLIG, 1/4” FIPE (2.4018) .. ... ..

LOCKWASHER, 7/8° {12.9200}
NUT, 7/8%-14 {12.3120)

CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE

CLIP, 5/18" TUBE .. .., ..................
BOLT, 3/8".24%5/87 {?2 9001)
LOCKWASHEH, 3/8° (128200} ..............
NUT, 3/8°-24 129120 ..........
BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN TUBE CLIP

BRACKET (7.1582)

JAN., 1880 PAGE

3 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

g8 3
8.3:16{318{3
vi6:1{8]4(8
0 3 8
t{ti1 t
1 11 8] )1
1

"

1

1

1

1

1

o

M®C

=

WV W

ke

e et

- —

ENGINES

(=13

hDw




DETRO!'T DIESEL 53 MPEC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES ... ... ..
PART 3 4 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sl4loiaitisajtialrlal1rja
7icojisf1{111]aj1i6]1]8i1
5 ¢ 3 5 7 ]
2.5006 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
5122279 VALVE AR[AR[AR[ AR AR[ AR ARIAR] AR] AR a8 AR
5116903 * VALVE ASSY. (CAF AND STEM} (11001} ..., .. 1
* USED TO TEST FUEL PRESSURE.
2.5010 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE
5174867 MOSE (3/8°LD.X24°L1S.TI00 ... ... ..., 1
5169478  CONNECTOR (282100 ... .. . ... ... ......... :
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” iNV. FL. TUBE 1/4*
PI (1294800 .. ... i, 1
190367 ELBOW, 1/4" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) ... .. 111 1§
5121182 PLUG. 1/4" PIPE {24018} ... ............... i
103327 LOCKWASHER, 7/8* {12.9200}. . ............ 1
219754 NUT, 778714 (128120} ..\ ..o e 1
25050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
aA 5121101 TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 3/8"X14.80%) .. ......... 3 1
4A 5128287  TUBEIDEV. L 63" ... . ... 111
aa 5114860  TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L. 4308} ... ... ....... 1
aa 5121075 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 7 12 .o 1
aA 5124548  TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L. 34.38™ .. ............. 1
4A 5179513  TUBEASSY. (DEV. L. 3932} ............... 1
aa 5121100  TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L. 3/8"X9.40" ... ... .. ... 11
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE
1128480 .. 1 111
444000 CONNECTOR, 1/4” INV, FL. TUBE
(T28480) . .. ... . 111
5138305  CONNECTOR
ASM,3/B"SEALASTIC(12.8418) .., ... ... . 11
5179969 ELBOW, 3/8" 90 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.8415) . 111
143338 ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
T12.8480) ... ... .. ... 1 1§
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fl. TURE 90 DEG,
(Y9480 2 1 3 21252
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC (12.9438) . . . 212
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5080 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.8070 - CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE
aA S5160388  CUP(1 3/8"L, 3/8°BOLT) ................. 111
aA 5177623  CLP(3/8" TUBR(25120% .. ............... 1 1 11 1
4A 3224539 CUP3/8" TUBE (124095} ... . ... .. ...... 1)1
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 4 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. Fi

4A,
44
4A
AA
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A
44
44

DEYTROIT DIESEL

FART

G ... NUMBER . ...

25300 .

5121081
5134897
5108486
5124890
5108487
5121080
5134802
5134898
442323

5138298
183004
§179538

25110 -

3248643
193004

25120 .

5133108
5177623
5112241
5196119

110502
186612
120217
110633

25149 .

6131518
183004

25181 -

5125319
5120623
5109658

2.85000A  FUEL LINES

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 21,287
TUBE ASSY, {DEV. L. 36.22%)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 41 5/87}
TUBEDEV. L 38”1 .o
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. 1. 41.62"}
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 15.88"}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 3%%) .. .. ............ ..
TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 3622 . ..............
CONNECTOR. 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(12.8460) ... 0t
ELBOW ASM.3/B"SEALASTIC 80 DEG.

T2.8425) . .
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(129480} .. ... .. e
SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.9435) ... ... .
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5100 PLUS NUT,

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

TUBE, FUEL PUMP YO FILTFR FLEXIBLE

HOSE ASSY, 3/8° 1D. X 187 L. {4.7100}
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{12.9480;

CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE

CLIP (3/8” TUBE} (2.5070}
CLIP (3/8° TUBE)
CLAMP (28070} . ..., ...
SPACER, 13/32" LD. X 7/8" 0.0.

(34000 ...
BOLT, #10-24X3/47 (12.902%) .. ... ... .. ..
BOLYT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 710 {12.9200)
NUT, #10-24 (12.9120)

TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
{FLEXIBLE)}

HOSE ASSY, B/167 1D X 32 L. ... ........
ELBOW, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{12.8480)

TUBE, FILTER OQUTLET

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 19.507
TUBE ASSY, {DEV. L. 12.68"
TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L. 8.897}

JULY. 1881 PAGE

PR RETEEAPAREER
8 0411
71016111

Y
i
H
111
1
1 I I
212
1 i1
212
%
212
41416
H
21214
1
21213
21213
1
2
1 1

5 OF 25000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION

(TIEN

ENG
a4
41
1{8
7
1
)
t H
1 1
212

tNES




LCFG L NUMBER

4A
aA
4A

4A

aa
a4
aA

DETROT

PART

251861

5124908
5125318
5127839
5128282
5134070
143338

193004
5138298
5138293
442323

112877
5179938

253186

2488022

28210
5128018
5124894
5128283
5116440
5124578
9432245
5138283
51383056
5177493

5178938

PIESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES

- TUBE, FLYER OQUTLEY
{CONTD}

TUBE {DEV. L. 18 7/87)(28150) ... ..........
* TUBE ASSY. (EV. L, 19507 .. ... ... .......
* TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18427 (TO HEAD} ... .. ..
* TUBE {DEV. L. 12 1/47) (CROSSOVER! ... ... ..
+ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1015 ... ... ........
ELBOW, 3/8" iNV. Fi.. TUBE 45 DEG.
[1284B0) .00
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(2.8480) ..
@ ELBOW ASM, 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
(T28828) o
@ ELROW ASM. 3/B" SEALASTIC 45 DEG,
TZ.8425) o e,
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FiL.. TUBE
(128460} .. ... i
BUSHING, 1/74°X1/8° RED. {$2.9570) . .......
SEAL RING, 3/8° SEALASTIC (12.9435) . ... ..
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8580,
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5151 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5128623 PLUS
{1) 137407 CONNECTOR.

CLIP, FUEL FILTER OQUTLET TUBE
CLIP, 1/27 {12.8554}

- TUBE, FUEL DRAIN

TURE ASSY. (DEV. 5/16°X10.12"}
TUBE (DEV. L. 25 178"} . oo e
TURE {DEV, L. 25.82*} (CROSSOVER}
ELBOW, RESTRICTED
ELBOW, RESTRICTED .. ...................
ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE 30 DEG.

*

=

(128480} . . . e
ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 48 DEG,

(12,8425} ... ... ...
CONNECTOR ASM. 3/B" SEALASTIC

(I28818) .
SEAL RING, /16" TUBE SEALASTIC

129438 ...
SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASYTIC

(12,8435 . L.

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

53
SRR & PR
9{410]14]11 4
Tivoiei iy,
5 0 3
1]t
1
2
1 1
212
1 1
%
A
2
H
1 L2 B B I
Tl
i

& OF 2.B000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

INES




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES '

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 3 4 4 4 4 4
LFHG L. NUMBER L., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8|4i0|4])1]4111411 (4114
Tio 6 {11 1i4]1]6|1][8B
L] 0 3 B 7 9
4.5210 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
{CONT'D}
* CRSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8565Q.
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5210 PLUS NUT,
NQT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.8215 . HOSE FUEL DRAIN
4A 5186082 HOSE, 174" X 14" L. ... ... i E:
514894786 CONNECTOR(2.8290) .................... 1
432264 CONNECTOR, 8/16” INV, FL. TUBE
(12.89480) ... ... ... oottt 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE{2.4018} .................. 1
103327 LOCKWASHER, 7/8" {12.8200).............. 1
218764 NUT, 7/8"- 14 {12.8120} ............vvvnn. 1
2.8220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
4A 39059 CUP{B/A8 " TUBE ...........cociivinnn, 1
4A 5110070 CLP{3/8" TUBR (26210 ................. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8".16X1" {12800} ............... 1
108284 BOLY, 3/8°-24X56/87 (12,8001 ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180) . ................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 .............. 1 1
117048 NUT, 378724 (128120} ........ ... vyt 1
25230 . BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN TUBE CLIP
S1654E4 BRACKET (79882 .......... ... ... ... ..... 1
JAN., 1880 PAGE 7 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1580 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFIG L NUMBER

4A,
aA
4A
aa
4A
44

44
4A

4A

44
4A
44,
4A
4A

3

M P C ENGINES

PART

2.5006 -
5122279

2.5010 .
190367

25080 -

5121100
5125766
5121078
5121101
5121149
5114860
143338

183004
442323

2.5080 -

5118783
190367
193004

2.5070 .

5160388
8177623

3224839

25100 -

5134898
5105487
E128768
5121080
5100486

2.8000A  FUEL LINES

VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
VALVE, 1/4° (SPRING TYPEY .. . ... ... . ...

TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE

ELBOW, 1/4" STREET 50 DEG, {12.9580) .....

TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 840 ................
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11.96") ... ... . ...,
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12507 ............. ..
TUBE ASSY, [DEV. L. 1480} ...............
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 40 3/8™ ... ... ...,
TUBE ASSY. {DEV, L. 43.06% ... ... . .....
ELBOW, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

PI2.8880) ... ...
ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE S0 DEG.

(I28480) ... ..
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV, FL. TUBE

{12.8460)

TUBE., FUEL PUMP INLET

HOSE ASSY, 174" 1D X 147 L. ..., .. ...
ELBOW, 1/4” STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) .....
ELBOW, 3787 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

{3229480) ... ...

CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE

CLIP (AT FRONT COVER} (3/8° TUBE} . ... ...,
CLIP (AT WATER PUMP] (3/8° TUBES

(25120 ...
CLIP {AT FRONT COVER} (3/8" TUBE}

{12.4085)

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 38,22} ...... . ........
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 41827} ........... ...,
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 10.62") 42,5060} ........
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 15.88")

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 41 B/8"

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

AR AR| AR{ AR AR

8 OF 2.50004

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DEYROIT DIESBSEL

AR

AH

AR

AR

AR

AR




E3 MPCLC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL CGOLER

.................... TYPES oo
PART : 4 4 4 4 4
VG L. NUMBER L. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2laslz2ja|z]alz2]s{alajaia
olzl2iz2jalz2jelz a{1ia
3 3 7 0 2
2.5100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER (CONT'D)
4A 5121081  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21.28") ............... 1
aA 5134897  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36.22% . ... .......... 1
E131829 # HOSE, 5/16" LD. X 127 L. .. .. o0ovrvnonn, 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE :
(12.8860) . ..0uory e, 119 IR EREE RN ERERE
183004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 50 DEG,
(12.84B0) .. ... ot 11112 SERER R 11111
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5188575 HOSE
AND {2} 1998578 FITTINGS.
26110 . HOSE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
3248642  HOSE ASSY., 3/8" LD. X 12 L {4.7100) ... ... 1
183004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) . ..ol 2
2,5120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO EILTER HOSE
B177628  CLIP(3/B" TUBE} .., ... vureerennnnnnnn, 22 2
5160388  CLIP (3/8° TUBE} (2.5070) ........0vvernn, 1 1
177623  CLIP(3/8" TUBE}..........ooo0ovvirni, 1
5112241  CLAMP(25070) ...............oo ) 6le6
5196119  SPACER, 13/32" 1.b. X 7/8" O.D.
BA00Y) .. 1 1
110802 BOLT, #10-24X3/4" {12.8025} ............. 313
454906 BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/2° {12.8001)......... .. 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.6200).............. 3|3
110633 NUT, 261024 {12.8120) .. ..o, 3|3
25161 . TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
BY23174  TUBEDEV.L 95/8 .. ... ... ......... 1
£129623  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12687 .. ........... .. 1] 111 1
5126360 * TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 16 13/327) .......... .. 1
B125318  TUBE ASSY, {DEV. L. 18.507) ... .....0.vres. 1 1
5199575  HOSE, BULKES (CUTL 167 . ... ........... 1]
5103989  TUBE ASSY. (FILTER TO MANIFOLD) ... ... ... 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 50 DEG,
(12.8880) .. \vurn i, 2122 1]2)2 2t2)2]2
143338 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) ... .. ..., 20211 2
5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8°.18 MALE INV, :
FL STRAIGHT) (12.8552) . ,.............. 1] 1
5199593  FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8".18 MALE INV,
FLJ (45 DEGI{12.8582) ................. 111
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
(1288800 .. oou 1] 1] 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5188575 BULK
MOSE PLUS (1) 5199578 AND (1)
5199593 FITTINGS AND CUT TO SUIT.
JULY, 1982 PAGE 9 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



$§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPEE s
PART A g 4 4 4 4
CFIE L ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2{4;214:2/412;4/314741{4
gl2{2i2{4;2|8;:213:4]1]4
1 2 - 7 L] 2
251868 . CLIP, FILTER QUTLET TUBE
32246389 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE (124008} ................. 11 1
5177623 CLIP, 3/8" TUBEBI120) ............00uues 1 1
2488022 CLIP 3£8 HOSE (NEOPRENE CDATED)
(1286841 ... . ... i 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129180} ...........cohn e 191 1
2.5210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
4A 6116440 ELBOW, RESTRICTEDR ..................... I O I O R O O IO I O N
28218 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
5186083 HOSE /4" DX 18" ... o oo 1
JAN., 1880 PAGE 10 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI1IT DIESEL

PARY

L FG L NUMBER

4A

4A
44
44
4A
4A

Z2.5000A  FUEL LINES

2.5008 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK

5122279

T VALVE, 1/4° (SPRING TYPEY . ........ .. I

25010 .

5113689
180367
5113214
5114049
442323

122868

2.802
5171509

2.508
121075
5121078
5121149
5128297
53121181
9432249
143338
193004
5138298
444000
442323
5179938

5179938

*

o .

o .

#*

TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE

HOSE, 3/87 LD X 347 L. {74689 ..., ... ..
ELBOW, 1/47 STREET 90 DEG. {12.8590)
FITTING {3/8" HOSE X 1/47 EXT. PT}

(126689 .. ..., .. ... . ..o
FITTING {3/8" MOSE X 3/8” iNV. FL.

TUBE SWIVEL 1,200 .. ... ... ...
CONNECYOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

£12.9480) ...
COUPLING, /4™ PT (128875) ........ ... ..
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER TUBE
CUP. B/B" TUBE{B1B8YY . ... ... ... ....

TUBE. STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L. 7.46")
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 12.507
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 40 3/8%)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 42.86")
TUBE ASSY. {DEV L, 45,
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

PIZB48OY ... .
ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

P42.8480) ... ...
ELBOW, 378 INV, £1. TUBE 50 DEG.

(T284B0Y .o
ELBOW ASM. 3787 SEALASTIC 90 DEG.

P12.8425) .. .
CONNECTOR, 1747 1NV, £L TUBE

(128460} .. . ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(12,8480 ... ... . ... . .. ..
CONNECTOR. 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC

(Y2.9418)
SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.9435) ... .. .
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.50580 PLUS NUT,

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

AUG., 1980 PAGE

AREAR

11 OF

AR| AR: AR

2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

MPCL

AR

AR

~

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR




..FiG ... NUMBER

4A
4A

44
44
44
44
44
4A

5

3

MPEC ENGINES

PARTY

250860 .

5118783
190367
1830604

28070 -
5177623
3224539

5132241
120687
120217
110633

25160 -

5124890
531231080
5109486
51210681
£134887
5127817
442323

183004
5138298

L

5178938

25120 -

5177623
5160388
133108
5112241
E156119

110802
454908
1202147
110633

2.8000A  FUEL LINES

TUBE, FUEL PUMP INLEY

HOSBEASSY, 1/4" LD . X 14" L. .............
ELBOW, 1/47 STREET 90 DEG. (12.8590} .....
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(128480 ... e

CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE

CLIP (AT WATER PUMP] (3/8" TUBE)

(2B120) ... i e
CLIP (AT FRONT COVER) {3/8" TUBE}

{124085) ... ... ... e
CLAMP, TUBE .. ... ... .. . ... ..........,
BOLY, #10.24X1/27 {12.9028) ... ...... ...
LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200)..............
NUT, #10-24 1291207 .. ... ... ... .......

TUBE, FUEL PUMP YO FILTER

TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L 35") ... ... oo,
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 15.88") .. ... .........
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 41 5/8" ... ...........
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21.28") . ... ..........
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L.36.22") ...............
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11 3/16"} ... ... . ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(128460 ...\
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. £L. TUBE 80 DEG.

(1284800 .. . e
ELBOW ASM, 3/8" 90 DEG SEALASTIC

FI2.9428) .. o
SEAL RING, 3/8* SEALASTIC {12.9435) ... . .
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5 100 PLUS NUT,

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

CLIP, FUEL PUMP YO FILTER TUBE

CLPB/B  TUBE) ... oo,
CLIP {3/8" TUBE) {2.5070)
CLIP {3/8" TUBE) (2.5070)
CLAMP (25070} ...
SPACER, 13/32* 1.D. X 7/8" O.D.

38008 ... .. ...
BOLT, 3 10-24X3/4" {(12.8028) ... ... ... . ..
BOLT, 3/8~16X1 1/2" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200}
NUT, #10.24 {12.8120}

JULY, 1981 PAGE

4 A 4
4:141i6(4}86
3j161616]2
B &
1
1

111
11
1
tprirfa

12 OF Z2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

Lo} L

G

—_ kb




DETHROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4
LFIG . NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... ajaslslals elajs|aly
3js|ele|z2|l6]5l6e|7]6]1
5 o € 8
25151 . TUBE, FILTER QUTLET
5128282 * TUBE {DEV. L. 12 1/4"} {CROSSOVER) .. ... ... 1
5129623  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12,887 ............... 1 111
5129176  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12,18"} (TO HEAD) .. ... .. 1 _
5126359 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV.L 1640} .. ............. 1]
5124908  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 16 7/8") (25150} .. ... .. 1
51265318 * TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L. 19 3/16") ............. 3
5125319  TUBE ASSY, {DEV. L. 19.50) ............... 1
5104094  TUBE {FILTER TO MANIFOLDY (RM} .. ... . ... . .. 1
5103959  TUBE (FILTER TO MANIFOLD {LH} ............ 1
B189576  HOSE BULK #6(CUTL 167 ............... 1
193004 ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(28880 ... ... ... tl2t1)1)212 212
143338 £1BOW, 2/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
192.9480) ... ...l 2] 1 2
5138298 @ ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
(12.9425) .. ..., 1 2
5125447  ELBOW. 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
(128428} .. ... . e, 2
5199579  FITTING, #6 HOSE {5/8"-18 MALE INV.
FL STRAIGHT) {12.8852) ... ... ... ....... 1
5198593  FITTING, #£6 HOSE (5/8"18 MALE INV.
FL}{45 DEGI{12.8552} ................. 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
12,8460} ... .. o i, 1 111
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128438} ... .. ... .., 3 2
* OBSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550,
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 25151 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.5156 - CLIP, FILTER OUTLET TUBE
2488022  CLIP #6 HOSE {NEOPRENE COATED)
P12.BBB4) ...\ 1
177623  CUP, 3/8" TUBE{2.5120) ... .......... ... .. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,8180} .. ................ 1
2.5210 - TUBE. FUEL DRAIN
4A 5128016 * TUBE ASSY. (5/16°X10.12° DEV. L} {10
FLEX TUBE} .. .ovoren e 1
4A 5128283 * TUBE (DEV. L. 25.82°) {CROSSOVER} ......... 1
4A 5116440  ELBOW, RESTRICTED . .................... AR AL I I AR T KR AR AR AE N RN A
6138283 @ ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
(128425} o0t 1
JULY, 1981 PAGE 13 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



3 MPC ENGINES BDETRCIT DIESEL
2.B000A  FUEL LINES

................... TYPES ... . e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4. 4|Blajaialalalalaj?
3; 861861686210 1B{6|7i6]1
s 0 4 8 8
2.521¢ . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
{CONTD)
5138308 ¢ COD;?;EETOR ASM. 3/8° SEALASTIC s
(12.8615) . . .., iraaaas
5179838 S&&zﬂéﬁi(is?/a' TUBE SEALASTIC ;
(12.9435) ... ... . cniiiiiiia,
* OBSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12,8550,
@ INCLUDES SEAL SN 2.5210 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.5216 . MOSE, FUEL DRAIN
4A 5118782  TUBE ASSY. (FLEX) (252100 .. .............. - 1
8120867 @ MOSE, 1/4° 1.0, X 35° L. (7.4078} ........... 1
5189284  FITTING {1/4° HOSE X 1/4" iNV. FL.
TUBE SWIVEL}(8.7100) ................. 2
9432264  CONNECTOR, 8/18" INV. FL TUBE X
1/8° PT. (12946800 . ..., ..........0uus 1
122865 COUPLING, 1/4* P.T. (129678} ... .. . ..... 1
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE CUT 10 LENGTH
SHOWN,
2.5220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
4A 5177823  CLIP. 3/8" TUBE(2.5120) ........oouvenn... 1
4A 5153473  CLIP, 1/2" TUBE (4.6080) .................. 1

2.8230 - BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN TUBE CLIP
173022 SUPPORY (6.537%

JAN., 1980 PAGE 14 QF 2.5000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



8 3 MpL ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL tINES
BART SRETRER £ Al
CFHG L NUMBER ... L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 7i4]18:4]8
: 6 711817
7 3
2.5001% . TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
127403 * TUBEASSY (REV. L. 137 ... . o ol 1
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER 7O FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550,
2.5008 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
5922279 VALVE, 174" (SPRING TYPE) ................ AR] AR] AR] AR} AR
2.5010 - TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE
4A 51268951  * TUBE ASSY. {I/87LDX14°L) .. ... . ....... 2
442338 UNION, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE {12.8475} ......., 2
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRRICATE
FROM BULX MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550,
2.5050 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
4A 5128375 TUBE ASSY.{DEV. L. 7.38% . ... ... ........ 1
44 5121498 *» TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 123G ... ... ... .. ... k|
44 512111 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. Y4807} ..., ... ... 1
44 5127401 % YUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 585807} ............... 1
44 51299160 = TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 10.82"Y ... ... ... ... H
A 5125766 TUBE ASSY {(DEV. L. 1416 ... ....... ...
44 5121149 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 33767 . ... ..........
44 51211851 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. a5.18"} . ..............
442323 CONNECTOR, 378" INV. FL. TUBE
128460 .. .. ...
193004 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1284801 .. .. e 21212
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
12,8480 . ...
8432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
{12.8480) .. ... . 1
513298 @ ELAOW 3/8° SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
EP2.8428) e 1
179938 SEAL RING, 378 SEALASTIC {12.9438} .. ..... 1
* QBSOLETE; CUSTOMER 1O FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8580.
@& INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.58050 8 U5 NUT,
NCT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.5060 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP INLET
5130687 HOSE, #6 X 22 3/4" L ... .o,
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FiL. TUBE
(128460} ... . ...
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 18 OF 250004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORA)ION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




DPDETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES
.................... TYPES ... ...
PARY 4 4 4 4 A4
CEIG L UNUMBER L L L NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ... ..... 7i418B:i4]814{85814{81 4 5
617 1879197 9 0
7 3 o 8 8 0
2.5080 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP INLET
{CONTD}
442330 CONNECTOR, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE
(128460 ... .. ... ... . e t11
1903867 ELBOW, 1/480 DEG. STREET (12.9580). .. ... 111
28070 . CLIP, STRAINER TG FUEL PUMP TUBE
44 B177823 CLIP, 378" TUBE (231200 . ............... .. P 2
aA 5160388 CLIP, 378" TUBE .. ... . ... . .. i, 1
25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FiLTER
4A 51293768 * TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 11687 .. .. ............ 1
4A 6109486 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 4162} ... ... ......... 1
LY 5121080 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1888 .. ............. 1
44 8128418 « TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1212} ........ .. ..... 1
a4A 5131818 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 267 . ................ TP
44 5128768 TUBE ASBY. (DEV. L. 10629y .. ... . ... . ... 1
4A 5123746 TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L. B8 16"y ... ... ...... 1
42 129086 * TUBEASSY. (DEV. L. 42 .................. 1
44 £134899 TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L 38,907 ... ... ... .....
4A 5109488 TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 41627y .. ... ... ..... 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8460) .. ... ... ... 1§01 1 1
44 193004 ELBOW, 3787 INV, FL, TUBE 9¢ DEG.
12,8480 . ... . L b 1 21232 1 i
4 A 9432249 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. EL. TUBE 8C DEG.
(129480 ... ... . 1
5138288 @ €LBOW9A§M. 3/8" SEALASTIC 80 DEG,
{12.9425) . ....... . ... . ... .. . ... 1
BY 79938 SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.3438) .. ... .. 1 2
v OBSCLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550,
@INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5100 PLUS NUT,
NOT SQLD SEPARATELY
285110 . YUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE
3248643 HOSE 3/B“ 4D . X 18" L 8471008 .. ... ...... %
193004 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1284800 .. .. ... 2
25120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FEHILTER TUBE
¥ 5160388 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE(QBO7T0Y .................. b 1
4A 5151883 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE (2BOVTOY .. . ... . 1
4A A223187 CLIBTABBOY. ... . 1
MARCH, 1380 PAGE 18 OF 2.5000CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§3 MPFPCL ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES
PART
CEG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ..... ...
2.5120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
{CONT'D) '
£E112241 CLAMP{ZBOTO . ... .. i e i
5196119 SPACER. 13/327 LD. X 7/8” 0.D.
(34001 . ..
110602 BOLY, #10-24X3/4" {12.8Q28} ... ... .......
4654906 BOLT, 3/8°-186X1 1/2* {12.800%}....... .. ...
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 MED. (12,9200} .. ..... ..
110833 NUT, #10-24 (128920} ... ........ . ..ot
2.5151 - TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
4A 5127204 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 107} ... ...
4A 5138008 » TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 11.24") ... ..........
44 5128282 « TUBE[DEV. L. 12 1/4"} (CROSSOVER} ........
44 5128623 FUBE(DEV. L. 1288 .............. ... ...
4A 5129240 * TUBEMEV. L. 1304%) ... ...........cciivis
44 51278339 *» TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 18427} (TO HEAD} .. .. ...
4A 5129377 TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 18801 (25180} ........
4A 5128318 v TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 18807 ...............
44 5129232 « TUBEDEV. L. 22807 ............ ... .....

137131 HOSE ASSY., #8 X47" L. ... .. ... ... ... ...
$138305 @ CONNECTOR
ASM.I/8"SEALASTICOI 28458 ..., ... ...

442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480) ...
BI3B293 @ ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 45 DEG.

(12,9425 0ottt e
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12,8480} .. ..o\
5138298 @ ﬁLaongzzsga. 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG.

P12.8625) ..
193004 ELBOW. 3/8" INV. EL. TUBE 90 DEG.

[12.8480) ... .. o i

5138291 2 TEE 3/8° SEALASTIC {2.5100)
5179538

SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.9435) .......
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
EROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN N
128550,
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5151 PLUS NUT.
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

25156 . CLIP, FUEL FILTER CQUTLET TUBE
5151883 €LIP, 3/8" TUBE (25070) ............... ..

2488022 CLIP #6 HOSE {NEOPRENE COATED}
{12.8554)

2.5160 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD

FLEXISLE
HIIBEB  * HOSE 9374 L .. ...
5137131 HOSE 47" L. ... ... e e,
190367 ELBOW, 1/4°.90 DEG. STREET {12.8580} .. .. ..

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

ry
7{4
617
r
1
1
1
2
1
111
1
1
2
112
1
t7 OF

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROIT DIESEL




§3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES . e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 [ 3
LRIG L NUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7|i4(8{4)814:5|4:i8)4191 68
817{(1{8:71911{9:i719:i9i0
7 3 o 8 8 0
2.5160 . TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
FLEXIBLE (CONYT'D)
143338 ELBOW, 3/87 1NV, FL TUBE 45 DEG.
112.9480) ... iiiurnrn it 1
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
128580,
25210 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
4A 5128016 *» TUBEASSY. (DEV.L 10.12°) ... ........... 1 1
4A 5128283 * TUBE (DEV. 1. 25.827) {CROSSOVER) ......... 1 1
4A 8129242 * TUBE {(DEV. 1. 25.88") (CROSSOVER} ......... 1
428280 CONNECTON, 5/167 1INV, FL. TUBE
(1294800 ... uuinuiiniane s 11
5138306 @ CONNECTOR 3/8° SEALASTIC {(12.8415} ... ... 1 1
51168440 ELBOW, RESTRICTED .. .. ... i vrnnrnnn t{t 111t bsitlet
5127911 ELBOW, RESTRICTED ..................... 1
5138292 @ ELBOW 3/8” SEALASTIC 46 DEG.
(1296250 ...\ttt 1 1 1
5138298 @ ELEOW 3/8” SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
(28428) ... e s 1
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8° SEALASTIC {12.9435} ... ... 2 2 2z
5121182  PLUG, /4" PIPE(2.4015) ... ............... 1
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FHOM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12,8580,
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5210 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
252185 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN FLEXIBLE
4A 5186063  HOSE 1/4" LD X 14° L ... ..o, 1{1]1
5136028  HOSE 5/1€" X 12" L ... i, 151
9432264  CONNECTOR. 8/16" INV. FL TUBE
(1284801 ... ..o 0ie e 1
426280 CONNECTOR, 5/16* INV. FL TUBE :
(12.8680F ... ... ... s, 1
2.5220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TURE
4A 5110070  CLIP (3/8" TUBE (25120} .............. v\, 1 !
4A S170860  CLIP(1/2° TUBE} {4.6040} ... ............. 1
5112241 CLAME (Z507Q) ... ieinnne e 414
5186432  CLAMP(2.5120} ............omvirnnnis 4
120221 BOLT, #10-24X1/2° {12.9028) ............. 212
132908 BOLY, #10.32X1/2° {12.9028) ............. 4
179839 BOLT, 3/8"18X17 (12.9001) .. ............. 1 1
JAN, 1980 PAGE 18 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYBES ...
PART 4 4 4 4 4
PG L NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7i418|4]81419: 4|94 9
sl7 118 7i9|1i9|7i9]8]|0
7 3 a 8 8 4]
2.6220 . CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
{CONT'DY
103341 WASHER, 3/8°{12.8190) .................. 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 MED, (12.9200) . ........ 2)2 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200)............., 1 1
140833 NUT, #10-24 {12.9920) ... ................ AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 {12.81230)

JAN. 1880 PAGE 19 OF 2.5G00A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FiG .. NUMBER

4A

4A
a5

A
4A
4A
4A
44
4A

PART

2.5006 .
5122279

2.8010 -

5113689 »
180367
5113214

5114049

1228685
442323

25020 .
B1716508

2.5060 -

5121101
5179513
5114860
5121100
5124548
5124547
5127393
£121076
5108440 @
444000
442323

193004
143338
6138298 =
5179938

BETROIT DIESEL

2.500CA  FUEL LINES

VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
VALVE, 1/4° {SPRING TYPE}

TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE

HOSE, 3/87 1D X 34" L. (7.48898) . ..., . ...,
Ei.BOW, 1/4°.80 DEG, STREEY {12.9580)
FITTING {3/8°HOSE X 1/4" EXT)
(Y2.6689) ......... . ... ... .. . ... .
FITTING {3/8" HOSE X 3/8" NV, £L,
TUBESWIVEL) ... ......... ... ... ......
COUFLING, /4" PT. (129878} . . ..... ... ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} .. ... . ... .. ... . o L.
* STL. LENGTHM HOSE CUY TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY TC STRAINER TUBE
CLIP, /8" TUBE {9.1891}

TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14807y .. ... ..., ....
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 39.32") ...... ..., .....
TUBE ASSY (DEV. 1. 43067y ... ..., .. ....
TUBE ASEY (DEV. L. 340" ... ... ... ... ..
TUBE ASSY (DEV. L, 343€") .. . ..., ..... .
TUBE ASSY (DEV. L 34.367) ... ... ........
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 4518y ... .... .. ... .
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12807 ... ... . ..., ...
TUBE ASSY {DEV. L 12847 ... ... ..... ..

ADAPTOR, 1/4"-18 PIPE (12,2480}
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE

{12.9480y .. L
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(12.9480) ... ... . ..... .. ... ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

{12.9480F ... .. L
ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG.

28425 ... .
SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.9438) .. ... ..
@ QBSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE

FROMsBOULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN

12.8550.

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

AR AR

26 CF

AR AR AR

2.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

I' N ES

AR




. FIG . NUMBER

5 3

ENGINES
2.B000A  FUEL LINES

MPC

PART

2.5060 - TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
({CONT'D}

* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5080 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

2.5070 . CLIP. STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE

4A 5177623  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE(2.5120} ... .....c.oovevn.s
4A 160388  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE ... ...........0..ccvoun.
2.5100 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
4A 5108528 @ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L, 12.40" ... ............
4A 5108445 @ TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 52.88™ ...............
4A 5108473  TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 44"} ..................
4A B134899  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36.80") ...............
4A 5109488  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 41.62°) ...............
4a 6134900  TUBE ASSY.(DEV.1.36.80°) ...............
4A 5130074  TUBE ASSY.(DEV. L 41.18") .. ... ..........
4A 5119089 @ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 31807} ...............
4a 5134903  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 31.80" .. .............
aA 5127841  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36887 ... .. ... ... .
4A 5134898  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36407 ...............
4A 5121081  TUBEASSY. (DEV. L. 21.28% .. .............
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8480) .. ..
4A 193004 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. £L. TUBE 90 DEG.
12,9880} ... 0o
5138293 = aLao;ngggi. 3/8" SEALASTIC 45 DEG,
T12.8828) .0 ov et
5138298 »* ELBOW 3/8" SEALASTIC S0 DEG.
(12.9425) . ..
5179938  SEAL RING, 3/8° SEALASTIC (12,9435} . . ... ..
@ OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
EROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12,8550,
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5100 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.5120 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
a4 5160388  CLIP, 3/8" TUBEQRB070) . .. ...............
aA 5151883  CLIP, 3/8" TUBE{25070) ..................
4A 5169118  CLIP.3/8" TUBE . ... ........coooviirnin.
44 5177623  CUP 3/B TUBE .. ... .. ..o,
5112241 CLAMP (280701 ...,
5196119  SPACER, 13/32° 1D. X 7/8° 0.0,
BA0ON) — e
110502 BOLT, #10-24X3/4 {12.9025) ..., ......

MARCH, 198C PAGE

DPETROIT DIESBSEL

.................... YPES .
5 5 5 5
DQiBIO:8B:0 1187216812
1[]0({3|{0]B8B!0j0]1j0l214]2
2 # 9 3
2z 2 232 2
1 1y
1
i
i
H
H
H
t
1
3
"
1
1
I O 2 O TR I T R O 11 1
1{1 {1t 1 LI I O I O
1
1 1: %
2 112
H
1
1
2 2 2
€| & 414141 86
i
32 2121213

21 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES ...
PART 5 5 5 5 5 5
CEG L UNUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olsleisi0is{11812 218
1{01310 DIt 012142
2 4 6 -} 5
25120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUSBE
{CONTD}
454906 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/27 {12800} .. .......... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER. # 10 MED, (12.9200) . ..... ... 3i2 2121213
110833 NUT, #1024 {12.8120) ................... 312 2{21213
25181 . TUBE, FILTER OQUTLET
4A 5109658 TUBE ASSY (DEV. L 889" .. ... .. ......... I
4A 5128282 > TUBE{DEV. L. 12 1/4") {CROSSOVER) ... ... .. 1
4A 5128623 TUBE (DEV. L. 12.68"y .. .......... e tis] 111
44 51298240 * TUBEMEV.L 13.04" ......... .. ... ....... T
4A 8127780 TUBE ASSY. [DEV. L. 22.20" ........... ... 1
4A 5129232 * TUBEDEV L. 2250%) ... ... ... . io.oin.. 1
5138305 @ CONNECTOR
ASM. /8 SEALASTICIIZ.0415) . ... ... ... 2
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8460) . ...\ 1T 1111111 L
5138293 @ ELBOW /8" SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
(12.8428) ... 1
E138298 @ ELBOW. 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC 80 DEG.
(12.8428) ... .. ... .. ... ... 2
193004 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129480} ... ... 211212321 z2 1t
5136132 ADAPTOR, 174" RESTRICTED ............... 1
5138291 @ TEE ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC (2.8100} .. .. .. .. 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC (12.94358} ..., .., 2 218
* QOBSOLETE; CUSTOMER YO FABRICATE
FROM BULX MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550.
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5151 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.8156 . CLIP, FUEL FILTER QUTLET TUBE
3291281 CLIP, /8" TUBE (11080} ... . ... .......... 1
25160 . TUBE, FILTER YO CYLINDER HEAD
FLEXIBLE
BI31658 *HOSE 8 3/4" L............... ... ... ...... 1
5145903 HOSE ASSY, 6" X 24" ., ... .., ........ R 1
190367 ELBOW, 1/4"-80 DEG. STREET (12,9880} . ... ., 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) .. ... i L 1
* QBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.85580,
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 22 OF 2.8000A

COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES BETROLIYT DIESEL
2.6000A FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES ... .. ...
PARTY 5 5 - 3
JFHG L RUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPRON .., ...... 0i810 0l5]1]86)|2 218
110 0181010110 {2]4]2
2 4 & 9 B
25210 - TUBE. FUEL DRAIN
4 B128016 * TUBE ASSY {DEV. L. 16.12") ... ... ... ..., i
44 5128283 * TUBE (DEV. 1. 25.82"1 (CROSSOVER) ....... .. i
44 B1209242 * TUBE [DEV. L 2588”1 (CROSSOVER) ....... .. 1
B138308 @ CONNECTOR ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC
(129418) ... ... . e 1
5116440 ELBOW, RESTRICTED ..................... N T T I O O O O O A OO O
5138293 @ ELBOW ASM. 3/8° SEALASTIC 45 DEG,
{328428) ...l 1]t
5138298 € ELBOW ASM. 3/8 SEALASTIC 80 DEG,
(12.8425) ... ... ... ... .. 1
5179938 SEAL BING, 3/8” SEALASTIC {12.8438) ..... .. 212
5121182 PLUG, Y/4" PIPE{24015) ., ................ 1
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TQ FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8650.
& INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5210 PLUS NUT,
NOT S0LD SEPARATELY
28295 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
4h 5186063 @HOSE 174" 1D.X 14" L ................... 3
4A 5129867 @ HOSE 174" 1D X 38 L. (74078} ........... 1
9432264 CONNECTOR, 5/18" iNV. Fl., TUBE
{12.9480) ... ... ... L. B H
51892984 FITEING {1/4" HOSE X 1/4" INV. Fi,
TUBE SWIVEL}{1.2001} .. ... ... ........ 2
122865 COUPLING, 1/4" BT, (128875} ....... ...... K
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
25220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
44 511007G CLP 3/8" TUBE (261201 .. ................ 1
4A 5170860 CLIP 1/2" TUBE 4.6040} . ... ... ...... 1
4A 51563473 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE 146040} ... ............... H
5185432 CLAMP (28120} .............. P 4
132908 BOLY, #£10-32X1/2° (12,9028 ... ..., ...... 4
178838 BOLY, 3/B"16X1" (12.8001) . .............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190) .. ................ E
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 MED. (128200} ... ...... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} .............. 1
120614 NUT, #£10-32 0028120 .............., S 4
SULY, 1881 PAGE 23 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



.FIG L NUMBER

44
LY
4A

aA

iA
4A
44
48

a8
44
4R

5 3

MPC

PARY

2.5006
5122279

25080

5121149
5178513
5109448

51628289
442323

118788
143338

2432267
193004

£138298
5175938

2.5070

5160388
5177623
32912851
5112241
5173022
110502

179816
120393
120217
103320
110633
120378

2.58100 .

5108829
5134897
5134898

ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

- VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK

VALVE, 1/4° ISPRING TYPE}

- TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 39.76%
TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 38.32"Y ...............
TUBE ASSY. FLEX. {B/18"1.D.X37 1/4"1}

(28148 e
TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 634"} . .. ... ... ... ..
CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL, TUBE

(128480} ... ... ..., .. i
£1.BOW, 3/8" FLLTUBE X 1/4" P.T, 80

DEG.{128380) ................. .0y
EL.BOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

{12.8480) . ... ... ..
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460)
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL.. TUBE 990 DG,

f12.8480) . ... ... .. ... L
ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG.

(Y2.9425) ...
SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC

{32.9438) ... L
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5050 PLUS NUY,

NCT SOLD SEPARATELY

*

- CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE

CLIP, 3/8  TUBE ... vore e
CLIP, 3/8" TUBE {2.5120)
CLIP, /8" TUBE {1.1060)
CLAMP, TUBE ... ... . i,
SUPPORT, CLIP(5.5379) .. ... ..o,
SCREW, #10.24X3/4" RD, HD,

128028 ...
BOLT, 5/16°.18X3/4* {12.900 1)
WASHER, 5/16° {12190} .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 310 {12.9200). . ... ....... ..
LOCKWASHER, 8/16” {12.8200)
NUT, #10.24 (12.8120)
NUT, 5/18°-18 {12.9120)

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

* TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12.40%}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 36.227)
TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L. 36.227}

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

AR

24 GF

AR

AR

AR

AR

2.5000A
COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

TYPES .. ...
] 5 5
4: 51418618
441419185 {4!8B
3 6 4 -
AR ART AR ARTAR] AR AR
3
ki
H 2
1
1
1
2
4
1
2
H
1
3
1
2
1
1]t




DETRO!T DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

25 OF 2.5000A

COFYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .o
PART 5 5 5 5 5
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2i6i3 6l3i8i418l48i8!8ls
‘ 7i2}al3alviajalalojslais
8 5 3 8 0 &
2.5100 - TUBE FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
(CONT'D)
aA 5109294 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 2020°) ... .. ovounni .. 1
aA 5109199 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 50.36") ............... 1
aA 5182799 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 21107 ... ..vvunn... 1
A42323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(12,9460 o0t 1111 141
193004 ELBOW, 3/B" {NV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(128880} . ... 111 1 R 1
5138298 © ELEOW ASM. 3/8* SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
TU2B825) i e s 1 1 1
5104778  TEE, 1/4"X1/4"X5/8" (1.4694) . ... ......... 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128438 .. ... . . s 3 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PWE(2.4018) ... ... . ........ 1
* OBSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12,8550,
® INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5100 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
25110 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE
a4 5129441 + HOSE ASSY. 3/8 1.D. x36 L {25080} . ........ 1
4A 5113688 @ HOSE 3/8° 1D X 51 L ..o ovorenrnnnon. 1
SA 2309922 HOSE ASSY., 5/16 1.D.X47 5/8 L.
25100} o it 3
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE
(32.8460) .. ..t t 1 1
51140498 FITTING, 3/8" HOSE X 3/8* INV. Fl,
TUBE SWIVEL {25010} ....... .......... 2 2
118755 ELBOW, 3/8" Fi. TUBE X 1/4" P.T. 80
DEG. (12.8380) .. ... it 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ...ttt 1
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FACM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550.
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
25120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
5171508  CuIP 5/8" TUBE (91691 ... .. ... ... .... 2 4
140573 CLIP, B/8" TUBE{12.9630} ... .............. 1
5169119  CUP /8 TUBE ... ... . ... ... 0o, 1
5177623 CUP, 3/B* TUBE ... e, 1h
3290076  CUR B/8 TUBE ... ... ... ... 4
5112241 CLAMP (5070} ..o, g1 4
5159398 BRACKET, CLIP (4.15840) ... ... ........ .. 1




CEHG L NUMBER

44
4A
43
48
44
44

5 3

MPC

PARY

25120

51968119
110EC2
186830
179816
4E4906
1203922
120393
120217
103320
110633
120376

2.5181
5128282
5109204
5135118
5129623
5125319
5109227
51682797
5199878
5186519
51383086
442323

5199879
5198583

143338
5138293
1930604
5138298
5179938

2.5186
5177623

ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

- CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE
ICONT'EY)

SPACER(3A400%) .. ...... ... ... v,
BOLY, £#10-24X3/4" {12.9029%)

BOLY. 1/4"-20X8/8" {12.8001)

BOLY, S5/16%18X3/4° {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 /27 {12.9001}
WASHER, /4" (1281800 ... ... . L
WASHER, 8/16° {12.8190) ... ............ ..
LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.82001. .............
LOCKWASHER, /16 (12,9200
NUT, #1024 {12.8120)

NUT, 5/167-18 {12.9120;

- TUBE, FILTER OUTLET

TUBE (DEV. L. 12 1/47} {CROSSOVER
TUBE (DEV. L. 12.94"} {fRIGHT BANK)}
TUBE (DEV. L. 24,747} {LEFT BANK)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 12,687}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 19.580"}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21.50"}
TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 2350 ...............
HOSE, BULK #6 [CUY L 16*) {12.8550)
TEE, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC (2.5 1004
@ CONNECTOR ASM, 378" SEALASTIC

{12.8448) ... . ...
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

129460) ..., ... ... ... . 0.
FITTING, #6 HOSE (STRAIGHT} {12.8552)
FITTING, #6 WOSE (5/87-18 MALE NV,

»

»

»

*

FLTUBEJ(BODEGY .. ..................
ELBOW, 3/8° INV, Fi. TUBRE 48 DEG.
129480 ... ... .
@ ELBOW ASM. 3/8 SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
{12.8425) L,
ELBOW, 3/8” INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
f12.9480F ... L,
@ ELEQW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 80 DEG.
(1289428} .. .
SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
£12.843B) ... ...

* OBSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.8550. '

@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 28151 PLUS NUT,
NOY SOLD SEPARATELY

- CLIP, FUEL FILTER QUTLET TUBE
CLIP (3/8” TUBE) {2.5120)

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

26 OF

5 8
3]/8:3
313;:9
]
32
3|2
32
1

i
%
i1
1
1
2 ¥
1

1
2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 188C GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PEYROIT DIESEL

TYPES . ...
8
54186451855
4141t 4 51416
3 8 0 -]
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
H
111
1
1
TEYE Y
1
%
2 1
1111
1
111
LRI
3
4 3]2




DETROITYT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

................... TYPES ... ..
PART [ B 5 5 8
CEIG . NUMBER ... ... L, NAME ANG DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 2 3iB6i315141514{5:18!5
T{2]3]{aislaj414i9|Bi4]5
5 3 & 4] 8
2.5160 - TUBE, FILTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
FLEXIBLE
E131558 * HOSEQ/B LDXS 3/4"L ... v ]
5413689 @ MOSE, 3/8° LD X 207 L. {7.46899) . .......... 1
5113689 @ MOSE, 3/8" LD X 6 1/2° L. {7.4688) .. ... ... 1
190367 ELBOW. 1/4" STREET 80 DEG. BR.
PT2.9580) ... . 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(52294800 ..o 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. Fl. TURE 80 DEG.
(12.8480) ... ... .. it 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV, EL. TUBE
(128660} .. 3
5114048  FITTING, 3/8" HOSE X 3/8" INV. FL.
TUBE SWIVEL {1.2001) . ................ 2 2
* OBSOLETE; CUSTOMER 10 FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
32.8550.
@ S5TD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
25216 . TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
4A 5128283 * TUBE {DEV. L. 25.827} {CROSSOVER) ... ... ... 1 1
a4 5129242 * TUBE (DEV. L. 25.88"} [CROSSOVER) ......... 1
£116440 ELBOW, 8/16" INV. FL. 070 RESTRICYED .. ... S AR TS AR BRI TS AR I SIS AN AR O I
5138293 @ ELBOW ASM. 3/8° SEALASTIC 4% DEG.
(I2.9425) . 0 1 1 191
5138298 @ £LBOW ASM. 3/8"° SEALASTIC 90 DEG.
(Y2.8425) .00 1 141
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, £L. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) ..ot ee e 1
5138305 @ CONNECTOR
ASM.3/8" SEALASTIC(12.9418) .. .... ... .. 1
5128522 EXTENSION. 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE, 2" L. ... .. ... 1
5179938 SEAL RING. 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.9435} . .. ... 2 2 2] 2
5121182 PLUG, £/6" PIPE (24015) ... .. ............. 1
* OBSCOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.855¢,
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2,520 PLUS NUT
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2.5218% . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
aA B186063  HOSE ASSY. {(1/4°1D.X14°L) . o ove o a .., 1 1
4A B182901 * MOSE ASSY. (3/47LDX227°L) oo, 3
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROMSBOULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12,8550,

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

27 OF

2.50004

CQOPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




GETROIT BIESEL B3 MPC ENGINES

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

.................... TYPES ... e
- PART & & & 5 5
CFIG O ONUMBER L., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. .. 216131513 AIBI4IBIBISB
712 3184449545
8 6 O &
25220 - CLiIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
4A 65170860 CLIP, /2" TUBE(A.6040) .. .. ..., ......... 3 1
44 5171609 CLIP, B/B" TUBE(B.159Y} .................. K
4A 5112241 CLAMP (250700 .. ... ... ... . ... ccevenn. 4 4
132808 SCREW, #10-32X5/8" RD, HD. SL.
{32.0028) ... 2 2
179835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" (12.900%} ....... ... ... 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" {12.800%} . ... ... ......., 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 1282000 . ... .......... P 2
03321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200). .. ........... 1 I
120614 NUT, #3032 (128120} ... ... .. 2 2
JULY, 1881 PAGE 28 CF  25000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



